Rule 2.33

Form 2.17B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Administrators’ Proposals

Name of Company

Holloway White Allom Limuited

Company number

00735317

In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division 8432 of 2011
[full name of court]

We Wilham James Wnght Cohin Michael Trevethyn Haig Howard Smuth
KPMG LLP KPMG LLP KPMG LLP
One Snowhill 8 Salisbury Square 1 The Embankment
Queensway London Neville Street
Birmingham EC4Y 8BB Leeds
B4 6GH LS14DW

attach a copy of our proposals 1n respect of the administratton of the above company

A copy of these proposals wilt be sent to all known creditors on29 November 2011

Signed

Dated

Will Wnght, Joint Administrator

25 November 2011

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact information 1n

the box opposite but 1f you do, it wall help Compantes
House to contact you if there 1s a query on theform
The contact information that you give will be visible to
researchers of the public record

BB

28/41/2011
COMPANIES HOUSE

Ilana Vine

KPMG LLP

8 Salisbury Square
London

EC4Y 8BB
Umited Kingdom

Tel 020 7311 2584
DX Number DX 38050 Blackfriars DX Exchange

d

When you have completed and agned this form, please send 11 to the Registrar of Companses at-

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CFI14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff




Holloway White Allom Limited
(in administration)

Statement of Proposals
Pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 of the
Insolvency Act 1986 & Rule 2.33 of the Insolvency
Rules 1986 (both as amended)

KPMG LLP
29 November 2011

Thus report contains 19 Pages

w/ywiww

See Notice About these Proposals  All nghts reserved




Holloway White Allom Limited
(in adnunistration)

Statement of Proposals
KPMG LLP
29 November 2011

Notice: About these Proposals

e This Statement of Proposals (“Proposals™) has been prepared by Willlam James
Wright, Colin Michael Trevethyn Haig and Howard Smith, the Joint Administrators
of Holloway White Allom Limited solely to comply with their statutory duty under
Paragraph 49, Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 to lay before creditors a
statement of their proposals for achieving the purposes of the administration order,
and for no other purpose It 1s not suitable to be relied upon by any other person, or
for any other purpose, or in any other context

e These Proposals have not been prepared m contemplation of them being used, and are
not suitable to be used, to inform any investment decision 1n refation to the debt of or
any financial interest in Holloway White Allom Limited

¢  Any estimated outcomes for creditors included in these Proposals are 1illustrative only
and cannot be rehed upon as guidance as to the actual outcomes for creditors

e Any person that chooses to rely on these Proposals for any purpose or in any context
other than under Paragraph 49, Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 does so at
their own risk To the fullest extent permitted by law, the Admimstrators do not
assume any responsibibty and will not accept any hability in respect of these
Proposals

e Willam Wright and Colin Haig are authorised to act as insolvency practitioners by
the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales

e Howard Smith 1s authorised to act as an insolvency practitioner by the Insolvency
Practitioners Assoclation

e The Joint Administrators act as agents for Holloway White Allom Limited and
contract without personal liability The appointments of the Joint Administrators are
personal to them and, to the fullest extent permitted by law, KPMG LLP does not
assume any responsibility and will not accept any liability to any person in respect of
these Proposals or the conduct of the administration

See Notice About these Proposals  All nghts resened




Holloway White Atlom Limuted
(i adnunistration)

Statement of Proposals

KPMG LLP
29 November 2011
Content
Glossary 1
1 Executive summary 2
2 Background and events leading to the administration 3
3 Statement of prior professional relationship 3
4 Purpose of the administration and proposal for
achieving this objective 4
5 Progress of the administration to date 4
6 Comments on appendices 10
Appendices
1 Statutory information
2 Receipts and payments account
3 Analysis of Administrators’ time costs
4 Statement of Affairs, including creditors’ listing

See Notice About these Proposals  All nights resened




Glossary

Act

Administrators
AGM
Company

Directors

HWA Group

LLTSB
Privet

Reward

Rules

Secured creditors

Holloway White Allom Linuted
(in adnumnisiration)

Statement of Proposals
KPMG LLP
29 November 2011

The Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)
Wiliiam Wright, Colin Haig and Howard Smith of KPMG LLP

Angus Gibson Music Limited 1 administration
Holloway White Allom Limited

Robert Terry Cole, Mark Crompton Hailey, Stephen Charles
Keating, Richard Oirschot

Privet H Limited (formerly HWA Group Limited),
HWA Limited,

Holloway White Allom Limited 1n admimstration, and
Angus Gibson Music Limited i admmistration

Lloyds TSB Bank plc

Privet Capital HWA LP

Reward Investments Limited (formerly Reward Capital
Limited)

The Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)

¢ Reward Investments Lamited (formerly Reward Capital
Limited),

s Privet Capital HWA Limited, and

s  Zurich GSG Limited

The references 1n these Proposals to Sections, Paragraphs or Rules are to the Insolvency
Act 1986, Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 and the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as

amended) respectively

See Notice About these Proposals  All rights reserved 1




Holloway White Allom Limited
(tn adrunistration)

Statement of Proposals
KPMG LLP
29 November 2011

Executive summary

¢  William Wright, Colin Haig and Howard Smith of KPMG LLP were appointed as
Administrators of the Company by Privet a qualifying floating chargeholder, on 5
October 2011

o The Company was incorporated on 13 September 1962 and specialised in the
construction of prestige properties

e The Company’s performance and cash flow was severely affected by the downturn in
the global economy and subsequent poor margins achieved on contracts

e The primary purpose of this admimistration 15 to achieve a better result for the
Company’s creditors as a whole than would be likely if the Company was to be
wound up, without first being 1n administration

o Admimstrators’ strategy 1s to seek a purchaser for the business and assets 1f possible
and preserve the value of receivables, see section 5 1

¢ The Admunistrator’s receipts and payments account 1s attached at Appendix 2, the
figures are shown net of VAT

¢ Based on current information 1t 1s remains uncertain whether there will be a return to
any creditors in this matter see section 5 4

e The Adminstrators are not required to convene a creditors” meeting unless requested
by a sufficient number of creditors A full explanation of the process required to
request a meeting 1s set out tn section 5 5

¢ On completion of the administration 1t 1s envisaged that the most likely exit route for
the Company 1s to file for its dissolution under Paragraph 84 unless any matters arise
which need to be dealt with by a subsequently appointed Liquidator

e This document n 1ts entirety constitutes the Admimstrators’ Statement of Proposals
A summary }ist of the Proposals 1s shown in section 5 6

Willhlam Wright
Jomt Admmnistrator

See Notice About these Proposals  All rights resened 2




Holloway White Allom Limated
(tn adminstration)

Statement of Proposals
KPMG LLP
29 November 2011

Background and events leading to the administration

The Company was incorporated on 13 September 1962 and its primary activity has been
construction work for high net worth individuals and corporate entities in the south east of
Engtand The Company was one of two trading entities within the HWA Group The
HWA Group was acquired in February 2011 by Privet, a special purpose vehicle (“SPV™)
owned by a number of investors but managed by Privet Capital LLP Privet also took an
assignment of secured debt from LTSB at the time of acquisition

The Company’s cash flow was severely affected by downturn in economic conditions and
the subsequent poor margins being achieved on contracts In late September 2011, the
Directors were faced with mounting creditor pressure, including a winding-up petition
from HM Customs and Revenue for unpaid taxes, and the September salaries were falling
due, none of which HWA could fund

HWA was marketed for sale by Privet during September 2011 It 1s understood that
discussions were held with six potential purchasers, being competitors and parties who
had previously expressed an interest 1n acquiring the busmess All parties eventually
withdrew from the process

The majority of HWA’s contracts in progress were tndicating negative or neghgible
margins and the Company was continuing to make heavy losses Therefore, on 28
September 2011, Privet 1ssued a notice of intention to appoint Administrators and the
Directors laid-off all of the Company’s employees, closed down the construction sites and
the Company ceased trading

Subsequently, on 5 October 2011, Willlam Wrnight, Colin Haig and Howard Smith of
KPMG LLP were appomnted as Administrators of the Company by Privet a quahfying
floating chargeholder

Statement of prior professional relationship

The Adminmistrators had a prior relationship with the Company to the extent that their
firm, KPMG LLP, was imtally instructed by LTSB 1n February 2011 to undertake an
independent business review of the HWA Group of which the Company 1s a part

Further, durmg August 2011, KPMG LLP had been engaged to assist Privet with the
attempted accelerated sale process of AGM, another company 1n the HWA Group That
engagement was brief and very high level No sale was achieved through that process
and the Adminstrators were also appointed as Administrators of AGM on 5 October
2011

See Notice About these Proposals  All rights reserved 3




5.1

Holloway White Allom Limuted
(1n adrunistration)

Statement of Proposals
KPMG LLP
29 November 201 |

The Administrators have fully considered the relevant guide to professional conduct and
ethics as 1ssued by the relevant regulatory bodies and are satisfied that the existence of
this prior relationship does not create any conflict of interest or threat to independence as
office holders

Purpose of the administration and proposal for achieving
this objective

In accordance with Paragraph 3(1) the Administrators have the following hierarchy of
objectives In order these are

a) rescuing the company as a going concern, or

b) achieving a better result for the company’s creditors as a whole than would be likely
if the company were wound up, or

c) realising property m order to make a distribution to one or more secured or
preferential creditors

The Admimistrators considered that rescuing the Company as a going concern was not
possible given that Privet had failed to sell the Company prior to its administration,
trading had ceased and its substantial habilities However, the Administrators concluded
that objective (b) was achtevable because 1t protected the collectability, and therefore the
value, of the book debts, gave an opportunity to pursue a sale of the Company’s name and
goodwill and enabled the Administrators to carry out any works that they deemed
appropriate to complete work 1n progress or minimise counter-claims such as continuing
to employ certain employees or subcontractors Therefore, the Admimistrators’ nitial
strategy was to seek a purchaser for the business and assets and protect the potential
realisable value 1n the contracts in progress, retentions and book debts

On completion of the administration, the Administrators envisage that 1t will be
appropriate to move the Company from administration to dissolution under Paragraph 84
However, in the event that matters come to light which would be appropriate for a
liquidator to deal with, the Admimstrators will consider whether to move the Company
into Liqusdation

Progress of the administration to date

Strategy

Immediately on appointment the Admimistrators assessed the viability of recommencing
trading  However, no funds were available to make immediate payment of the
outstanding wages and salaries and necessary payments to vital trade suppliers, sub-
contractors and the landlord Therefore, trading was not commercially viable and the
Administrators made all 175 employees formally redundant on 5 October 2011

See Notice Aboul these Proposals  All nghts resered 4




5.2
521

522

523

524

Holloway White Allom Limited
(1n adnumnistration)

Statement of Proposals
KPMG LLP
29 November 2011

Therefore, the Administrators’ strategy has been to maximise asset realisations by seeking
a purchaser for the business and assets whilst assessing and preserving the value n any
receivables

Asset realisations

Sale of business and assets

The Admnistrators were initially contacted by several interested parties, but these have
not progressed to completion The Administrators are still seeking a purchaser for the
Company’s name and goodwill

Contracts in progress and book debts

The Administrators have consulted Naismiths Limited, a firm of construction consultants
and quantity surveyors, and KPMG LLP’s m house property and construction advisory
team to assess and form a strategy to maximise the value which could be realised from the
contracts n progress, book debts and retentions

Discussions have also been held with the Company’s former Commercial Director and
former management personnel to seek their view on the recoverability of the Company’s
book debts The Admunistrators are currently in negotiations with a third party in respect
of entering nto a formal debt collection agency agreement

It should be noted that given the contractual nature of these debts, the realisable value 1s
inherently uncertain and 1t could take 12 months or more to complete the debt collection
process

Leasehold properties

The Company owned the leasehold interest in offices in South Audley Street, London,
premuses in Elizabeth Street, L.ondon and a car parking space in Eccleston Place, London

The South Audley Street lease expired prior to the administration and the landlord took
possession of the property However, an agreement was reached with the landlord
whereby the Admunistrators were permitted a short rent-free perniod to remove the
Company’s assets from the premises and the books and records

The Admimstrators agents have reviewed the leasehold interests of the Elizabeth Street
premises and the car parking space and confirmed that they have no realisable value
Therefore, the Administrators have offered to surrender the leases to the landlord

Chattel assets and motor vehicles

The Administrators mnstructed GVA to value and dispose of the Company’s chattel assets
situated at South Audley Street, London and its seven vans

An offer for the chattel assets and six of the vans was received However, on 1
November 2011 the premises at South Audley Street were broken into and a number of
items stolen  An inventory of the stolen assets 1s being compiled and the Administrators
have notified their insurance broker

See Notice About these Proposals  All rights resered 5




525

526

53
531

Holloway White Allom Linuted
(in adminstration)

Statement of Proposals
KPMGLLP
29 November 201 ]

The Admunistrators are awaiting a revised offer for the remaining assets and will dispose
of them n due course, together with the six vans which are currently held by GVA  The
final van was disposed of by GVA for just under £1,000 and these funds will be
transferred to the administration shortly

Cash at bank

As at the date of the Administrators’ appointment, the Company had a cash balance of
approximately £41,000 in 1ts bank account which has now been transferred to the
admnistration

Investigations

The Administrators have a duty to investigate whether potential causes of action exist
against third parties which would increase recoveries for creditors In addition, the
Admuinistrators are required to report to the Department of Business and Innovation on the
conduct of directors of the Company n the three years prior to its administration
Therefore, 1f creditors wish to bring any matters they believe to be relevant to the
attention of the Admumistrators, they are invited to do so in writing to Willam Wright,
Colin Haig and Howard Smith at KPMG LLP, 8 Salisbury Square, London, EC4Y 8BB

Costs of realisations

Administrators’ remuneration

The statutory provisions relating to remuneration are set out in Rule 2 106 of the Rules
Further information s given in the Association of Business Recovery Professionals’
publication 4 Creditors’ Guide to Adnunistrators’ Fees, a copy of which can be obtained
at

http /f'www r3 org uk/media/documents/technical library/SIPS/SIP%209%20E&W pdf

However, if you are unable to access this guide and would like a copy please contact
Ilana Vine on 020 7311 2584

Attached as Appendix 3 1s a detailed analysis of time spent, and charge out rates, for each
grade of staff for the various areas of work carmied out to 18 November 2011, as required
by the Association of Business Recovery Professional’s Statement of Insolvency Practice
No 9 (“SIP 9™)

In the period to 18 November 2011, the Admimstrators have incurred time costs of
£151,591 representing 528 hours at an average hourly rate of £287 This includes work
undertaken 1n respect of tax, VAT, employee, pensions and health and safety advice from
KPMG LLP in-house specialists

Under Rule 2 106, where the Administrator has made a statement under Paragraph
52(1)(b) that, on the basis that there will be funds available to make a distribution to the
unsecured creditors other than by virtue of the Prescribed Part, there will be no initial
meeting of creditors convened pursuant to Paragraph 51(see section 6 5 below), then 1t 15

See Notice About these Proposals Al nghts resered 6




532

54
541

542

Holloway White Allom Liruted
(1n admirnistration)

Statement of Proposals
KPMG LLP
29 November 201 {

for the Secured and preferential creditors to fix the basis of the remuneration of the
Administrators

The Administrators propose that their remuneration be fixed on the basis of ime properly
given by them and their staff m dealing with matters arising in the administration at their
normal hourly rate of charging The agreed basis of the Administrators’ remuneration
will be reported 1n the Admimistrators’ first progress after 1t has been fixed

Insurance

Immediately upon their appointment, the Administrators arranged open cover insurance
of the Company’s assets with Willis LLP  Willis LLP has since been provided with a
detailed hst of the Company’s assets on which the premium will be calculated The cost
of suring the Company’s assets will be paid as an expense 1n the administration 1n due
course

Liabilities

Secured creditor

On 5 Apnl 2008, the Company granted a debenture to LTSB which contained both fixed
and floating charges over all, or substantially all, of the Company’s assets In addition,
the Company entered mto cross-guarantee with LTSB 1n respect of amounts owed to
LTSB by the HWA Group On 11 February 2011, Privet settled the HWA Group’s debt
to LTSB and LTSB assigned the benefit of its debenture and cross-guarantee to Privet
At the date of appointment Privet was owed approximately £8 9 million by the HWA
Group The Administrators are in the process of confirming this amount

In addition, Reward held a first ranking debenture, ranking ahead of the LTSB/Privet
security dated 11 February 2011 over the HWA Group’s assets, to which the Company
was party At the date of appomtment Reward were owed around £450,000 On 24
October 2011, Privet agreed a full and final settlement of HWA Group’s debt to Reward,
and Reward assigned the benefit of its debenture and composite guarantee to Privet

Zurich also holds a legal charge dated 5 April 2008 over all property assets of the HWA
group including those at 43 South Audley Street, London The freehold of that property
was sold prior to our appointment and no further amounts are believed to be due to
Zurich

A distribution to Privet 1s only possible 1f the level of realisations from the assets of the
Company, after deduction of the costs of realisation, 1s sufficient to pay preferential
creditors 1n full and set aside the Prescribed Part, see sections 6 4 2 and 6 4 3 below

Preferential creditors

Claims mn respect of certain arrears of wages and holiday pay rank preferentially
Preferential creditors at the date of our appointment amount to £270,000 Based on the
figures provided in the directors’ Statement of Affairs, the claims of the preferential
creditors are expected to be paid in full However, this outcome 1s entirely dependent on

See Notice About these Proposals  All nghts resened 7




543

544

Holloway Wiate Allom Linuted
(i admunistration)

Statement of Proposals
KPMG LLP
29 November 2011

the level of realisations achieved for the Company’s floating charge assets which cannot
be guaranteed at this time

Unsecured creditors

In their Statement of Affairs, the Directors’ estimate that the Company has unsecured
hiabilities of £26 4 million

Given the expected level of realisations and debts due to the Secured and preferential
creditors, there will not be a distribution to the Company’s unsecured creditors except by
virtue of the Prescribed Part (see section 5 4 4 below)

Prescribed Part

The Prescribed Part provisions of Section 176A entitle unsecured creditors to a
percentage share of realisations from floating charge assets, after costs of realisation The
percentage s calculated on a shding scale up to a maximum amount of £600,000 subject
to costs

Based on the estimated realisable values 1n the directors’ Statement of Affairs (which are
stated before costs of the administration), the Prescribed Part in this case will be the
maximum £600,000

However, given the inherent uncertainty n respect of asset realisations, particularly book
debts and retentions, the Prescribed Part fund could range between £n1l and £600,000
The Administrators will closely monitor the level of floating charge asset realisations and
will provide an update on the Prescribed Part calculation in their next report

If a Prescribed Part 1s available the Admnistrators will consider applying to Court under
Paragraph 65(3) for authority to pay a dividend to the unsecured creditors However, (f
the Company 1s moved mto hquidation, before the Administrators are 1n a position to
seek this authority, 1t will be for the liquidator to agree unsecured claims and distribute
any Prescribed Part

See Nouice About these Proposals  All nghts resened 8




55

5.6

Holloway White Allom Limiuted
(in admnistration)

Statement of Proposals
KPMG LLP
29 November 2011

Creditors’ meeting

In accordance with Paragraph 52(1)(b), a meeting of creditors will not be held as the
Company has nsufficient property to enable a distribution to be made to unsecured
creditors

Please note that creditors have the right to request an mitial creditors’ meeting n
accordance with Paragraph 52(2) The Admunistrators will summon an 1nitial creditors’
meeting 1f requested by creditors of the Company whose debts amount to at least 10% of
the total debts of the Company, provided the correct procedures are followed Pursuant to
Rule 2 37(1), any request for an imtial creditors’ meeting must be made within 8 business
days of the date on which the Administrators’ report 1s sent out and shall include

a) a list of the creditors concurring with the request, showing the amounts of their
respective debts 1n the administration,

b) from each creditor concurring, written confirmation of his concurrence,
) a statement of the purpose of the proposed mecting

In addition, the expenses of summoning and holding a meeting at the request of a creditor
shall be paid by that person who 1s required to deposit security for such expenses wtth the
Admunstrators If you wish to request a creditors’ meeting, please contact [lana Vine on
020 7311 2584 to obtain the requisite forms

Upon expiry of the 8 business days without any request for an mnitial creditors’ meeting,
the Admunistrators’ proposals will be deemed to have been approved by creditors under
Rule 2 33(5) of the Rules

Administrators’ proposals

In addition to the specific itemised proposals below, this document in its entirety
constitutes the Administrators’ proposals 1n accordance with Paragraph 49

The Admmistrators propose the following

¢ To continue to do all such things reasonably expedient and generally exercise all their
powers as Administrators as they, in their discretion, consider desirable in order to
maximise realisations from the assets of the Company in accordance with the
objective as set out above

e To mvestigate and, if appropriate, pursue any claims the Company may have
¢ To make distributions to Secured and preferential creditors

* To seek thew discharge from hability mn respect of any action of their as
Administrators pursuant to Paragraph 98(1) from the Secured Creditors and
preferential creditors

¢ To file the appropriate notices with the Registrar of Compames to dissolve the
Company on completion of the admimstration, or

See Notice About these Proposals  All rights resened 9




61
62

63
64

Holloway White Allom Lumnted
(in adnurnistration)

Statement of Proposals
KPMG LLP
29 November 201 1

e To file the appropriate notices with the Registrar of Companies to move the Company
from admimistration to creditors’ voluntary liquidation 1n the event that issues come
to light that are appropriate for a hquidator to deal with The proposed liquidators
would be Cohin Haig, Howard Smith and David Standish, all of KPMG LLP, or

s To apply to Court to move the Company to compulsory hquidation in the event that
1ssues come to light that are appropriate for a liquidator to deal with and for technical
reasons a move to creditors’ voluntary liquidation 1s not possible The proposed
liquidators would be Colin Haig, Howard Smith and David Standish, all of KPMG
LLP

e To draw fees on account, together with disbursements to include category two
disbursements from the assets of the Company from time to time during the pertod of
the administration based on time properly spent at KPMG LLP charge out rates that
reflect the complexity of the assignment as approved by the Secured creditors and
preferential creditors

e To pay the costs of KPMG LLP in respect of forensic, tax, VAT and pension advice
provided to the Administrators be based upon time costs at their normal hourly rate of
charging out of the assets of the Company

Comments on appendices

Appendix 1: Statutory information
Appendix 2: Administrators’ receipts & payments account

The Administrators’ receipts and payments account for the period from 5 October 2011 to
24 November 2011 1s attached The figures on the account are shown net of VAT

Appendix 3: Analysis of Administrators’ time costs

Appendix 4: Statement of Affairs

In thewr Statement of Affairs, the directors’ estimate that the amount owed to Privet as
Secured creditor 1s £10 2 milhion  However, from correspondence with Privet, it appears
that the actual amount owed 1s £8 9 million The Admumistrators continue to investigate
the level of secured debt 1n the HWA Group

See Notice About these Proposals  All nights resened 10




Appendix 1

Statutory information

Holloway White Allom Linuted
{1n adnunistration)

Statement of Proposals
KPMG LLP
29 November 2011

Company name and
Trading style

Administration Order

Date of appointment

Present Administrators’
details

Functions

Application of EC
regulations

Company Directors

Company Secretary
Date of incorporation

Company registration
number

Previous registered office

Present registered office

Holloway White Allom Limited

The Administration Order granted 1n the High Court of Justice,
Chancery Division, Court No 8432 of 2011

5 October 2011

Willhlam Wright and Colin Haig are authorised to act as
msolvency practitioners by the Institute of Chartered
Accountants in England & Wales

Howard Smith 1s authorised to act as an insolvency practitioner
by the Insolvency Practitioners Association

The functions of the Administrators are being exercised by
either or both of them 1n accordance with Paragraph 100(2) of
Schedule BI of the Act

EC regulations apply and these proceedings will be the Main
Proceedings as defined in Article 3 of the EC regulations

From To
Robert Terry Cole 05/12/94 Present
Mark Crompton Hailey 04/04/98 Present
Stephen Charles Keating 15/07/11 Present
Richard Oirschot 15/07/11 Present

Nigel James Diver
13 September 1962

00735317

43 South Audley Street, Grosvenor Square, London WI1K 2PU

Holloway White Allom Limited (1n administration),
¢/o KPMG LLP, 8 Salisbury Square, London, EC4Y 8BB

See Notice About these Proposals  All nghts resered




Holloway White Allom Linuted
{in adnumstranon)

Statement of Proposals

KPMG LLP
29 November 2011
Trading address 43 South Audley Street, Grosvenor Square, London W1K 2PU
Details of the Company’s trading results are shown below
18 month
Year ended | period ended Year ended | 17 months to
30/06/2011 30/06/2010 31/12/2008 31/12/2067
(management) (draft) {(audited) (audited)
£000 £060 £000 £060
Turnover 21,755 90,738 80,526 65,276
Gross profit 814 313 10,848 10,171
Operating profit (1,586) (7,755) 3,912 4,691
Profit/{loss) after tax, (3,158) (6,965) 3,022 3,577
before dividends

Details of the Company’s share capital and holdings

Authorised share capital 2,000,000 ordinary £1 shares

Issued share capital £2,000,000
Shareholders HWA L'TD

See Notice About these Proposals  All nghts resened




Holloway White Allom Linuted
{in adrmunistration)

Statement of Proposals
KPMG LLP
29 November 2011

Appendix 2

Administrators’ receipts and payments account

See Notice About these Proposals  All rights resered




Holloway White Allom Limited

(In Admnistration)

Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 05/10/2011 From 05/10/2011
of Affairs To 24/11/2011 To 24/11/2011
FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
3000 Goodwll NIL NIL
NIL NIL
ASSET REALISATIONS
15,000 00 Plant & machinery NIL NIL
10,000 00 Motor vehicles NIL NIL
3,500,000 00 Book debts NIL NIL
30,000 00 Cash at bank 41,445 00 41,445 00
41,445 00 41,445 00
OTHER REALISATIONS
Sundry refunds 18,571 52 18,571 52
18,571 52 18,571 52
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
(140,000 00) Employees' wage arrears NIL NIL
NIL NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(26,459,000 00) Trade & expense NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(23,043,970.00) 60,016.52 60,016.52
REPRESENTED BY
Floating charge current 60,016 52
60,016.52
William James Wright
Admurnistrator
Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver 504 24 November 2011 10 55




Hotloway White Allom Linuted

(in adnunistration)
Statement of Proposals
KPMG LLP

29 November 2011

Appendix 3

Analysis of Administrators’ time costs and schedule of charge-out
rates

See Notice About these Proposals  All rights reserved




Holloway White Allom Lionted (in admimistration)

Analysis of Admimistrators' tume costs for the period 05 October 2011 to 18 November 2011

Cashiening

General (Cashtering)

General

Books and records

Fees and WIP

Statutory and cempliance
Appomtment and related formalittes
Bonding and bordereau
Checklist & reviews
Pre-appointment checks

Strategy documents

Tax

Initial reviews - CT and VAT
Post appointment corporation tax
Post appointment VAT
Creditors and claims

General correspondence

Legal clatms

Notfication of appomntment
Pre-appomntment VAT / PAYE /CT
Secured creditors

Statutory reports

Employees

Correspondence

DTI redundancy payments service
Pensions reviews

Directors

Correspondence with directors
Statement of affairs
Investigations

Maul redirection

Review of pre-appt transactions
Asset Realhisation

Cash and mvestments

Debtors

Freehold property

Health & safety

Leasechold property

Office equipment, fixtures & fitings
Open cover insurance

Other assets

Sale of business

Stock and WIP

Vehicles

Total 1n period

Partner/ Manager Administrator Support Total Time cost Average
Director hours hourly rate
340 340 £1,17300 £34500

500 14 65 050 2015 £559200 £277 52

070 670 £12250 £175 00

033 880 340 1200 24 53 £548255 £223 50
730 030 760 £1,78500 £234 87

260 630 830 £2,11000 £237 08

075 075 £40125 £53500
0 50 930 075 10 55 £401850 £380 90
550 325 875 £2,70950 £30966

030 300 330 £661 00 £200 30

200 025 225 £75000 £33333

310 2670 3928 6908 £1138230 £16477

050 050 £12000 £24000

110 050 160 £49950 £31219

600 600 £2,65000 £42500

10 00 025 1025 £4.23000 £41268

14 40 980 2420 £744900 £307 81

1270 64 35 7705 £1982550 E257 31

030 1970 2000 £483150 £24158

260 170 430 £1,30600 £303 49

030 500 530 £1,30350 £24594

200 185 385 £1,25500 £325 97

025 025 £68000 £240 00

070 120 180 £529 50 £278 68

570 280 850 £3,038 50 £357 47

97 60 1530 11280  £39,48000 £349 69

060 060 £14400 £240 00

020 150 170 £42900 £252 35

400 350 100 850 £2,65000 £31178

800 2360 3160 £9,064 00 £286 84

080 245 335 £898 50 £268 21

170 4 30 600 £77050 £128 42

2025 370 2395 £9,494 25 £396 42

4 30 275 708 £2,487 50 £352 84

500 360 8 60 £2,98900 £347 56

158 23605 232 90 5738 52791 E£151,59135 £287 15

All staff who have worked on this assignment including cashiers and secretanal staff, have charged time directly to the assignment and are tncluded in the analysis of ume
spent The cost of staff employed in central admimstration functions 1s not charged directly to the assignment but 15 reflected 1n the general level of chargeout rates

Disbursements

Land registry search £1200
Telecommunications £3482
Statutory advertising £9180
Tram costs £562 80
Other transport costs £9105

Overnight stay £1,07699

£1,869 46




Holloway White Allom Lumuted
(tn adrunistration)

Statement of Proposals
KPMG LLP
29 November 2011

5 October 2011
to date
£/hour

RESTRUCTURING

Partner 535
Director 460
Senior Manager 425
Manager 345
Senior Administrator/ Assistant Manager 240
Administrator 175
Support staff 110
TAX

Partner 595
Director 535
Senior Manager 375-470
Manager 255-305
Assistant Manager 185-220
PENSIONS

Partner 595
Director 535
Senior Manager 375-470
Manager 255-305
Consultant 185 -220
Assistant 125 - 185

See Notice About these Proposals  All rights reserved




Appendix 4

Holloway White Allom Limuted
(tn adnunistratton)

Statement of Proposals
KPMG LLP
29 November 2011

Statement of affairs, including creditors’ listing

See Notice About these Proposals  All nghts resered




Ruie 2.29

Form 2.14B

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number

Holloway White Allom Limued 00735317

In the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division Court case number
8432 6f 2011

Statement as 1o the affairs of Holloway White Allom Lumted c/o KPMG LLP 8 Salisbury Square

On the 5 October 2011, the date that the compary entered administration

Statement of Truth
| believe that the facts stated 1n thus statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the

affairs of the above named company as at 5 October 2011 the date that the company entered
admunistration

Full name Stephen Charles Keating

Signed W

Dated L\/‘/H'/n




A - Summary of Assets

Assets
Assets subject to fixed charge

Goodwill

Assets subject to floating charge

Amounts recoverable on contracts
Other debtors, prepayments etc
Plant & Machinery

Vehicles

Software

Leasehold improvements

Cash at bank

Intercompany debtors

Uncharged assets

None

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature W Date ffl ‘\! i

L3

Book Estimated to
Value Reahise
£°000 £°000
MNil 30
12,146 3,500
156 0
39 15
2 10
H 0
184 0
30 30
9,079 0
21,647 3,555




Al — Summary of Lizbihities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors {carried from page A)

Liabihities
Preferennal creditors -

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Esttmated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where apphcable (brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge hotders)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors

(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

W Date

Signature

i.\.’/tl/u

Estimated
to realise
£000
3,355
£ e
140
3415
£
600
2815
£
10,200
(7,385)
£
600
600
£
26,459
(25,859)
£
(7.385)
(33,244)
£
2,000
(35,244}




i \:\.\m_

STVLIOL

a1

TNVE s

%001 NAS 1A ‘UopuoT 19305 SARYD g1 PITVMH
ameA play
play saIeys Jo spe1g {BURION $3IRYS JO ON (apossod ynm} ssaappy JOP{OYRIBYS JO AWEN

SYIATOHIUVHS ANVINOD




15t Metropoliten tocksmiths Ltd

1st Surface Ltd

2012 Brighton Limited

Hoem B YV

4 Klngs Security Umited

A god H Brass T/A A & H Markating Ltd

A F jones Stonemasans Ltd

A G Services itd

AM Cleaning Services

AAron Services Plumbing & Heatin

Abacus Printing Co Ltd

Able Wetarprocfing Ltd

Actess Fooring Services [UX) Lt

Accord Lift Servicas timited

Ace Calling Tiies Ltd

Ace Contracts (London] Urnited

Adams lofnery Ltd

Adcock Refrigeration & Alr Cond!

Adcock Refrigeration & Afr Condltioning

Ach Fabrications Ltd

109 Ravensbourne Avenue, Shortlands, Bromiey, kent, BR2 0AZ
7 Vestry Street London SW3 2HH
7 Vestry Street London, SW3 2HH

The Old Post House, 91 Heath Road, Weybridge Surrey KT13 BTS

share House, 1 2 Middhe Street, Shoreham by-5ca West Sussex, BNA3 50
's Gravelandseweg 246 3125 BK Schiedam The Netherlands

S1A Whyteleafe Road, Caterham on the Hill, Surrey, CR3 5EG

201203 Edgware Rd Landon W2 1ES

33 Bedford Road Reading, Berls, RG1 7EX

3¢t Floor, 16 West Barnes Lane, Raynes Park, London, SW20 0BU

West Lodge Beckenham kent BRI SBF

Astonbury Business Park, Aston, Stevenage 5G2 TEG

Gloucester House 34-38 Gloucester Way London ECIR 0BN

33 Mitcham Rd Croydon, Surrey, CRD 3RU

park House, Park Plaza, Krights Way, Satthefield Enterprise Park,, Shrewsbur
Michaets Lane, Ash Sevenoaks, Kent, TN15 TEP

Arfey Industrial Estate Springhill Ardey Coventry CV7 84N

Unit 5&6, East Hanningfleld ind Est, Old Church Road East Hanningfield Essa
Unit 2 30 Progress Road, Leigh-on-sea, Essex, SS9 SLE

Unn 5, London Road industrial Estate Pampuford Cambridge, CB2 4XX
Urut S London Road Industrial Estate Pampisford Cambridge CB2 4XX

(nit 1, The Harrow Industral £state, Newbury Road, Headley,, Nr Thatcham,

Advance Screeding Umited 12 Kennet Road Crayford, Kent, DAL 4QN

Advanced Pool Services Lid Unnt 124 Harris Industrial Pk, Stoke Prior, Bromsgrove, Worcs, B60 4D

Ad d Preservat 2 Station Approach, Ash Vale, Hampshire, GUIZ 5LP
Agora Business Publications LiP Nesfield House Broughton Hall Business Park Skipton Yorishire BD23 3AN
Anscough Crane Mire Limited Bradiey Hall Bradley Lane Standish Wigan WHE GXQ

AJX Wood Flooring Ltd Great Beidams Farm, Beldams Lane, Bishop Stortfard, Hertfordshire CM23 50G
Alan Punshon Building & loinery 16 Aykley Road, Framweligate Moor, Durham, OH1 5

Albany Brent Limited Unit 6 Walthamstow Business Centre Ciitford Road, Walthamstow, London, E17
Albarius Ltd Lakeside Business Units Wing Road Cubling Leighton Buzzard Bex

Albion Stone Plc Robert Denholm House Sletchingley Road Nutfield Surrey RH1 4HW
AtfaPecple CRM Ltd 28 Broadway St James's Park London SW1H 91X

Aflard Roofing Limited Unit 13, Maphe Park, Essex Road Hoddesdon, Hertfordshire EN110EX
Allcteat PO Box 9, Oprington, Xemt bré Om

Allgood Guttering Lid Unit &, Wessex Road, Bourne End, Buckinghamshire, SLB 50T

Altima Limited 4 Chase Road London NW10 6HZ

Angha Ruskin University Brshop Hall tane Chetmsford Essex CM1 150

Anna French Limited 36 Hinton Road London SEX4 OH)

Anne Bowers The Victoria & Albert Museum Cromwell Road London SW7 2RL

ANS Group {Eveope) The Old Fire Station, Wheeler Lane Whitfey, GUS 50U

Anyclean Premium Ltd 335-351 Ralnham Road South, Dagenham, RM10 BQR

Apex Resources Limited The Technology Park Colindesp Lane London W3 68X

The Technology Park, Colmdeep Lane, London, NW9 68X
Apoilo Lifts Ltd Agollo House Bates Industrial Estate, Church Road Marodd Wood, Romiord Es

Approved Inspector Services Limited

Aquatend Lid

Aguarium Technology Lid

Architectura! Metal Profiles Led

14 Berkeley Street London W1

1 Aquarend Place 5t. Mary's Lane, Upminster, Essex, RM14 3PA

17 Cumberiand Drive Weymouth Dorset DT4 9TB

17 Cumberiand Drive, Weymouth Dorset, DT4 978

Urat 9 Ridgacre Enterprise Par Ridgacre Road West Bromwich B71 18W

ARG Europe {td

Arnold Jamas (St Albans) Limited

Unit 2 58A Alexandra Road, Ponders End, Enfleld, Msddlesex, EN3 7EH
The Metro Centre, St Albans Road, Herts, AL4 5QT

Artichake (Kitchen & Cabinat Mak

Hartswood, Long Lane, Wrington, Bristol, 8540 55P

ARVAL PHH Butiness Solutions Umited

PHH Centre Windmill Lane Swindon SN5 6PE

Ashton Graham Solleftors

81 Gudldhal Street Bury St Edmunds Suffolk P33 1PZ

‘Asite sohctions Hmited

Aspis Security Ltd

Asset Adh §

jzted Stone Group Limhad

Astra Telecoms Uimited

Attieys Roofing Limited

Axess 7 Ld

Unit £2, 2etland House, 5-25 Sexutton Street, London EC2R 4HJ

Newbury Business Park, London Road, Newbury, RG 14 2PZ

First Floor Brook Henderson House 37-43 Blagrave Street Reading RG1 1PZ

20 The Ropery Business Park, Anchor and Hope Lane  Chariton, Landon, SE7 7RX
52 Heathcote Avenue, Hatfleld, Herts, AL10ORJ

Sprtal Farm, Thorpe Mead Banbury, Oxon 0X16 4RZ

Unit 7, Deanfield Park, Link 59 Business Park. Clitheroe, Lancs BB? 1Q)

Axminsisr Power Tool Centre Ltd

B A V Masotry Lid

Unit 10 Weycroft Avenue Axminster Devon EX13 5PH
Shothanger Warks, Kingsclere Road Wootton $t Lawrence, Basingstoke, Hampshi

8 J Champlon Scaffolding Ltd

foentgen Court Roentgen Road BAsingstoke, HAmps RG24 BNT

B.E.S Limited

Banham Alarms

Banham Patent Lock Ltd

LUinit 3, Inct 6 ind Park Electric Avenue Blrmingham 85 71A
10 Pascal Street London SW8 45H
10 Pascal 5t, London, SW8 45H

Based LUpon LLP

_Basingstoke Skip Hire & Waste & nent

Unit ADG3 Falreharm 8-13 Creeksite London SE8 30X
Council Depot Wade Read Basingstoke RG24 BPL

Talbot Rd North, Wellingborough, Northampton, NNE 105

& Findley Ltd
Bathrooms hovea)

th ted

Begcon Woodcraft Uimited

[ Rose Glarng Umited

1t Rose Glazing Ltd

S4 The Burroughs London NW4 JAN

8 Tonbeidge Road Makistane Kent MELS BRP

Queen Street Premier Business Park Walsall WS2 9NT
345 Garratt Lane, Londen, SW18 45R

545 Garrett Lane  Lotdan, SW18 458

Beaver Archi | In y Lid

24 Siverwing industrial Estat imperial Way Croydon Surrey CRO 4RR

Bacro Enginaering Ltd

Bedford College

Hangar 1, North Weaid Airfield Essex, (M16 6HR
Cauidwell Street Bedford Bedfordshire ME42 9AH

1,836 15
187,233 10
8,65393
5,083 31
3,23242
903 00
47 31000
127993
17940

et o)

17 666 40
215000
6,721 25
169150
6,410 70
241344
7,638.95
2,026 88
Qoo

2093972
S 62800
473700

360 00
213150
35,258.92
2492763
008
430563
94126
12 787 20
804 71

o 00
192.00
102,642 16
47328
415.50
11,152 50
29,695 20
4816
2,285 60
2,041 56
1,789 20
644784
41,053 50
48,091 24
169865
260028
15,455 20
2841
5787
1,956 38
300 00




Publishing Suiress Ltd

SBelgravie
Befl Ashphalt Co

Berry Piling Systams Ltd

Barwin Leighton Pafsnar LLP

Big E Cranes Ltd

Bill Soduts

Bilton Figoring

Bluy Solutions Limited

Boffi LY timited

yden & Co Ltd

BraVura Electrical Contractors

Brewer leraft Limitad

iy St
Br

British Eloctrical and MFG Co L

British Electrical and MGF Co Lt

British Gas

British Gas Businsss

Britlsh Gas Trading ttd

British Telecommunications PLC

Sronze Restorstion Lid

Bronze Shisid Lifting Ltd

Bronzeshield Ufting Ltd

Blandel Bridge House 56 Sloane Square London SW1W BAX

2£ Penhill Roag, Bexley, Kent, DAS 3EN

Axdom House, 41 Balcombe Road, Horley, Surey, RHE 7HF

Adekaide House London Bridge London ECAR 9HA

20 Baltour Road, Brighton, BN1 6MA

Suite 9 Kebdn House Kelvin Way Manor Royal, Crawley AH10 SWE

11 Firside Grove SIDCUP Kent, DALS BWB

Princess House 50-60 Eastcastle Street London W1 BEA

254 Brompton Road, London, SW3 245

Unit 9 Boundary Business Court 92 Church Raad Collierswood Surcey CR4 3TD
Unit 7 Broock Willow Farm Woodiands Road Leatharhead KT12 AN

Unit 7, Woodland Studio, Brookwillow farm, Woodlands Road,Leatherhead sur, K
Units € & D Ford Lane Industrial Estate Ford Arundei, Wiest Sussex BN 18 0DF
Unit 19 Exelsior Work, Rodlins Street, Landon, SELS 1EP

Wandsworth Bridge South London SW18 1TN

PO Box 280 {lavering Place Newcastie upon Tyne NESS 28D

Payment Area 16 Camberley Surrey GUSS 1AX

Spinneyside Penman Way Grove Park Lewisham LEI9 157

Payment Area 3 Camberiey GUSS 1AE

Bln 53 BT Pic TVTE (Framestream) Newcastle Upon Tyne NEB2 68A

PP M3041A Coltndale House The Hyde London NWS 6LB

PP2A 2nd Floor Brundrett Place Stockport MAnchester SK1 4LW

Unit A, Rear of 137 165 Hook Road Surbiton Surrey KT6 SAR

Crayford Mill Thames Road Crayford Kent DAL 40H

Crayford MUll, Thames Road, Crayford, Kent, DAL 4QH

Beroughton Plant Hire & Sales

Brunc Trighet

BT Convergent Solutions 1td

BT Global Services

Buck & Hickman

Budkdngham Swimming Pools Ltd

Bupa Haslth Screening

‘Bups PMI Subscriptions

Buschi & De Campi Historic inter

Unit 10 Trade Clty Ashton Road Harold Hill Romford, Essex AM3 U

23 Elystan Street London SW3 3NT

Cassind House Hanborough Business Park Long Henborough Oxfordshire 0229 83D
Receipting Department,PPM3042L Merit House The Hyde London NWD 58A

Unit A Hambnidge Road Newbury Berkshire RG14 555

Dalehouse Lane, Kenflworth, Warwickshire, CvE 2EB

Account Dept Anchorage 1, Anchorage Quay Satford Quays Manchester M50 201
Accounts Dept, Anchorage 3 Anchorage Quay Saiford Quays Manchester M5 2XL
122 Russell Lane, Whetstone, Landon, N20 0AS

) Foance Sobuth

2630 The Quad Artec West Brstol Avon B532 46Q,

Butler & Young Ltd

‘The Pegasus Suite 98a Bridge Street Deeping 5t James Peterborough PEG 8HA

C Brewer and Sons Ltd

Central Sates Ledger Dept Albany House Ashford Rd Eastbourme East Sussex BN2

C.P Hart b Sons Lid

Unit 40 Charles Park Claire Caussway Crassways Business Park Dartford Kent D

Calfe Crimmings Ltd

Calor Gas Umited

CAmbridgeshire Coring & Flooring

Arch 77,, Alblon Mews,, London,, W6 0IN
Athena Dnve Tachbrook Park Warwick Cv34 6RL
Unit 10 HAriey tnd PArk, Paxton Hill, Huntingdon, PE19 6TA

Canon UK Limited

Woodhatch Relgate Surrey RHZ 88F

Accounts Dept PO Box 135 Chipping Norton Oxon OX7 66W
&8 Chigwell Road, South Woodfard, London, E18 1NN
2b Chepstow Road London W2 5BH

Capltol House, 232 Tolworth Rise, South Tolworth, Sutrey, KT5 9RD

Kings Head Building Oak Street Abertiflery NP13 ITN

Bernard Works, Bernard Rd, Rangernoor [nd Est, TOTTENHAM, LONDON, N15 4KX

W & Concrets

Cantrai Heat Pumips Limited

Cetco Europe Lid

Chalon in Chelsaa

High Street Tisbury Wiltshire 5P3 6HA

Terminus Rd, Chichester, West Sussex, PO19 BTX

Westcombe Estate 102 W be Hill, Blackheath, London, 5£3 707
728 London Rd West Thurrock Grays Essex RM20 3LU

Hoibrook House, 72 Lower Addiscombe Rd, Croydon, Surrey, (RO GAB

1 Ml Street slip, Oxfordshire, OXS5 252

Birch House Scofts Cuays Blirkenhead Merseyside CH41 1FB

Tha Plaza, 535 Kings R0ad, London, SW10 082

Chamberizin Of London

Chamberlain Of London PO Box 270 Guildhall London EC2P 2ES

Chambers Weste nt Plc

Chambers House Clay Lane Guildford Surrey GU4 TNZ

Chaantoy_g!c'

Charlas Wilson Engineers Limited

Ches (UK} Limited

Chanton Hoyse Sunleigh Road Alperton Middlasex HAQ 4PT

86 High Street Harpenden Herts ALS 25P

Newland Farm, Crass Moor Drove, Lower Weare, Axbridge, Somerset, BS26 2L
194-196 Battersea Park Rd, Lendon, SW11 4ND

194-196 Battersea Park Ad London SW11 4ND

62 Arddee Road, Hayes, Middiesex, UB4 SE

Secyrity Hotss Fivewsys Business Centre Aspen Way Feitham TWi3 7AQ

400 Dallow Road Luton LU 1UR

PO Box 12070 Excel Centre Bridge of Don Aberdeen AB23 856G

No One @ The Beehive Lions Orive Shadworth Business Park Blackburn BBL 205

OE pic

CIT Vendor Finznce (UK) Umited

City of Westminster

1A Springfleld, Oxted, Surrey, RHE L

10 Empress Court, 5t Andrew St, Greenock, PALS 4RW

1f Woodstock studio, 36 Woodstock Grove, London, W12 SLE

CIT House Carysfort Avenue Blackrock Businets Park Blackrock, Co Dubin -

W i City Cound Finance Dept Sth RBoor 64 Victoria Street London SW

Claryton First Ald Umited

Cliftor) Nurseries Limited

Ciwiden Conaarvation

Coldec Ltd

Colefax Fowler 122

Lompco Fire Systems Ltd

Chiddingstone Causeway Tonbridge et TN11 858

54 Clifton Villas, Off Warwick Avenue, London WS 2PH
‘fhe Tennis Cowrts, Clivedsn Estate, Maikdenhead, SLE QA
1A Grange Farm Road, Colchester, Essex, COZRIW

118 Garratt Lane London SW18 40J

t/a Urban Roafing, Malvern House, Worcester, WR2 &YX

Comprehensive Cleaning Services

Comprtershare Voucher Services

Considerate Constructors Scheme

uaQ ¥ Ponders End, Enfleld Middlesex, ENI 454
Kahimann House Lancaster Way Fradiey Park Uichfield Staffordshire W313 85X
P O Box 75 Great Amwell Ware Hertfordshire 5612 SUY

13200
669 00
1,203 26
3,235 29
15,460 00
7,680 00
146676
147,637.00
2,408 00
2,76277
165 68
1,528.40
100.87
350 10
2,554 B3
1,726.08
s811
1,792 08
72108
6,556.55
30,510 90
37,856 18
956.34
110.00

14 664 00
135 60
57960
17,413.50
22.03
145182
834 90
1,191 30
852 25
1,190 00
5,687 37
25458
5,485 05
13,589 50
4,028.25
583 47
5,517 78
15,151 27
e
7,954 80
851.00
3,306 50
1,037 97
£,185 07
90.00
91,395 75
61,365.25
53172
9,310 50
369 00
1,341 60
1,000 00
16200
5,551 53
5,768.40
5,901 71
000
-3423.07
363803
671.00
1,011 40
£60.35
3833

871 46
18782 40
6,853 11
5,160 50
78655
350
4056
1,090 04
4,218.00
6,350.00
12056
7,013 60
1,754 65
638 74
34500




Construction (ndustry Solutions Limited

Construction London Lid

Contas Lid (/2 Waltes interiors

Convenient G lences Limited

Cooks Brothers 1td

Cosmo Services UK \3d

Counter Procuction Limited

Covanco UK Lid

Coyple Personnel Pic

Craftwork Carpets 20

Crestemaster Limitad

Crestemaster Ltd

Craative Personne!

Creflinids {Timber & Boards) Limited

Crescent Lighting Ltd

Crown Ol

CSD Sealing Systests Limited

Cube Lighting & industrial Design Ltd

Colns Building The Grove Skough SL1 1QP

No 2, 41 Great Percy Street, London, WC1X SRA

Unit 86 Chadwel! Heath [nd Pk, Kemp Road, Dagenham, Essex, RMB 151
Unit 1, Cliffsicle Industriat Estate Askew Farm Lane Grays, Essex RM17 5XR
Northgate Aidridge Walsal West Midlands w55 871

Units 1-S, Rudoiph Place, Miles Street, London, SWE 1RP

Grove Worlks, Grove Road, Harl e, High Wycombe Buckingh tire, KP15 7QY
Deseronto Business Park 5t Mary's Park Langley 513 7JEW

Hygea 66-58 College Rd Harrow Middlesex HAL 1BE

97-101 South Street, Lincing, West Sussex, BN15 BAS

51 Paul St, London, EC2A 4NY

51 Paul Street London EC2A ANY

141 142 Fenchurch Street Level 4 London EC3M 68L

Unit 6 Marcus Glose Tilehurst Reading RG30 4EA

Unit 8 Rrvermwead Plpers Mead Thatchacm, Berkshire RG19 4EP

Bury New Road Heap Bridge Bury BLS THY

Unit 6 Easter Park Nelson Park West Cramiington NE23 1WQ

Unit 7 Rrvet Park Billet Lane Berkhampstead Bucks HP4 1HE

Cufifns.

Unit 3a, Enterprise Business Park, Honeywood Road, Dover, Kent, CT16 3EH

D & R Scaffold {Soihern) L

D G Locker Roofing Limited

D R Services (London) Limited

Rallway Approach, Consprt Road, London, SE15 2PR
11 Morice Road Hoddesdon Hertfordshire EN11 SAX
& Marshgate Business Centre,, Parkway,, Harlow Business Centre,, Harlow, Ess

Danico Drass Limited

Daniel Connsl Partrership
Danwood Contract it

Darke & Taylor Ltd

David And: < jon Lid

31-35 Winchester Road Swiss Cottaga London NW3 3NR
Monmouth House 42 Artlliery Lane London E1 TS

Northern Cross Basing View Basingstoke Hampshire RG21 4HL
Larsford Locks, Kidlington, Oxfordshire, OX5 1LH

United House, North Rd, tslington, London, NT S0P

Davis Tree S

13 Hendarson Road, London, SW13 3RR

Da Farranti tid

'Du Lage Landen Leasing Limited

Dabrs Smith-Sy ds Plarts & Fowers

Dettalight {UK) Limitad

Derirt Joinery Lid

Design in Progress

OGA [UK) Limited

583 Kings Road Chelsea London SW6 2EH

PO Box 430 Croxbey Business Park Hatters Lane, Watford Herifordshire WD18 82

Unit 152 Battersea Business 99-109 Lavender Hill London SW11 5CU.

Grusham House Unlcorn Trading Estate Weydown Road Haglemers, Surrey GU27 10N
Bramling House,, Bramiing,, Canterbury,, Kent, (73 INS

Littie Star House Star Hill Road Cheventng Kent TN14 6HA

54 High Strest Makdstone Kent ME14 15R

Dlamond Cutters Herts Limited

Uinit 10, Sifk Mi¥, Broak Street, Tring, Hertfordshire HP23 SEF

Doherty Baines

Byron House 7-9 5t James's Street London SW1A 1EE

ghla Uk L12

Dorothes Restorations [imited

Drive (Edgware] Limited

Drom Uk Limited

23 The Design Centre Chetsea harbour London SW10 OXE

Aiverside Business Park, St Annes Road, Bristol, Avon, B54 4ED

4 The Drive, Edgeware, Middiesex, HAS BPR

DOroM House Abbaot Clase, Byfleet, Surrey, XT14 7IN

The Gid Coal Yard, Kew Bridge Morth, Lionel Road,, Srentford Middx, TWB SOR
Muarmi House, Sandy Lane North, Wallington, Surrey, SME 80A

75 Park Lane, Croydon, Surrey, CRY 1XS

25 Morris Road, Clarendon Industrial Estate, Lelcester, LE2 6AL

192 Birkbeck Hill, London, SE21 BJS

PO Box 7750 Nottingham NG1 SWR
Custemer Service Centre PO BOX 7750 Nattingham NG1 6WR

NoZ2 The Klin, Penn Croft, Crondall, Nr Farnham Surrey, GUL0 5PX
PO Box 215, Alton, Hampshire, GU34 SWW
15 Lyfiekd, Oxshott, Surrey KT22 0SH

61 Lower Hiligate Stockport Cheshire 5K1 3AW

3 Mercury Way Lotdon SE14 SRR

3 Livingstone Boutevard Hamilton intl Tech Park Blantyre G72 087
Control 334 Outtand Road Plymouth P13 5TU

1 Warren Mews London, Wl 64l

1a Hasel, + Rd, Th " Heath, Surmey CAY T8F
The Enterprise Centre,, Unit 3, Statlon Parade,, Eastbourne, £ast Sussay,

163 Wellington Road, Bust Hill Park, Enfleld, EN1 ZRL
Untt 65 1 Stenna, White Hart Triangte, Thamesmead, London, SE28 OGW

The Gateh Unlt 1 Alston Waorks, Barmet, Herts, EN5 4EL
Manor Driva Peterborough PEA TAP

National Control Centre Sentry Street Sheffield 59 5DX

Eim House, Southend Arterial Aoad, Homchurch, Essex, RM11 3UB
Milton Garage, Milton Roed, Easthoumne, East Sussex, BN21 155
Unit Za Water Tower Site, Anchor Lane, Ongar, Essex, CM5 QIR

22 Penham Road Feltham Middiesex TW14 0DB

15 Midland Court Central Park Lutterworth Letcestecshine LEL7 4PN

34 High Street Catworth Huntingdon Cambs PE28 OFF
Thames House, Longreach Rd, BARKING, Essex, K311 QiR
83 Duke Street London W1 SPF

155 Bowes Road London, N11 2JA

3 M d Road, Heme! Hempstead, Hertfordshire, HF2 70x

fing {Onford) Ltd

Excel (Portam] Umitod

Express Glazing Coetractors Lid

¥ A Firman (Harold Wood) Ltd

F G Alden Ltd

¥ P Herting B Son pic

F.A.C Restoration
Farmer Broth &ID i

Bromiey Vale, Chesterfield, Derbyshire, S44 5GA

28 Witney Rd, EYNSHAM, WHITNEY, Oxfordshire, OXB 1PQ

Unit 11 Thurrock Commaercial P, South Ockendon, Essex, RM15 4YA

Unit 4, Acorn Centre,, 105 Blundell Street,, Longan,, N7 98N

19 Bates Rd, Harold Wood, ROMFORD, Essex, RM3 OJH

Langford Locks, Kidlington, Oxfordshire, OX5 10

Great Western industrial Park Southall Middlesex UBE 450

The Studio House, 23 Grattons Drive Pound Hill, Crawley, West Sussex, RH10
321 Fulham Road Londan SW1090L

-8,518.28
10,994 40
14,345 0Q
127550
12573
19,029 09
1,199 12
1,889.30
5,274 49
10,365.08
3,796.80
831283
7,200.00
56233
18,708 91
686.33
82560
66245
18,659 19
31,842 58
31050
15,23000
124 50
2,250 00
17 44
92,656.87
61,251 20
25000
23,109.26
2,395 35
1,502.00
425 30
52,624 51
5,240 00
12,960 00
2,489 17
54,360 00
2,357.05

26,333 97
261654
2,298 49
41,611 47
3970
16,263 81
624 00

1 B84 00
3,042 60
995
4907852
83,672.00
40,564 86
37192
1557124
1,141 00
65,194 60
1851
44,540 00
38300
5,320 00
376.00
48194
1,095 00
3,040.31
79.80
67568
251,649 15
20370
471200
297 65
328.00
73010
102,777 85
19.86
279.00
4,763 56




Farrow & Ball Uddens Estate Wimborne Dorset 8H11 TNL
Aeldarown Construction Lid Unit 1, Manhurst Industrial, Estate, Woodham Road  Battiebridge , Essex, §
Flaid {Terranzo} Ltd Linit 7-B Liidell Road West Hampstead, London, NWE 2ew
Fiaidy (Reading} Ld Linit 5 The Matro Centre, Touley Road Wokingham, Berkshire RG14 1QW
Finedata Ltd 20 Hurst Close Baldock Herts SG7 6TL
Fire Protaction Services Unit B7 imperial Business Estate West Mifh Gravesand DA11 0DU
Fire Shieid Umited The Old Forge The Street, Ewhurit, Surrey GUG 70D
Fired Earth 102 Portiand Road London Wil 4LX
First Tasting Services Limitad tnit 21, Park Lane Business Centre, Park Lane, Nottingham, NGE DOU
Flinthar Cabins Limited 34 Neasden Lane Witlesden London NW10 2UN
Focus Bullding Services Umitad 40 Valley Rd, Shortiands, Kert, BR2 OHD
Forbes & Loman 205a St Johns Hill London SW11 1TH
Forza 143-149 Great Portland Street London W1
Fosse Contracts Limited 28 Cannock Street, Leicester, Leicestershire, LE4 9HR
Four Jays Group Bavting Farm East Sutton Maldstons Kent MEL7 3DX
Fourways Plant itd Sacand Ave Montagy Rd Edmonton London N15 2PG
Second Ave, Montagu Rd, EDMONTON, LONDON, N18 2PG
Fox Plating Unit 3, Maybrey Building, Worsiey Bridge Road London, SE26 SAZ
Fre & Company (Installati Wren Hall, 152A High Street Ongar, Essex, CM5 8l
Fusion Gluss Designs Units 1-2a Pylon Way Bennington Farm Road Croydon CRO 4XX
G B Decorating timited 243 Highfisld Road, Collier Row, Romford, Essex, RMS 3AW
G Cook & Sons Ltd 3 Dencora Busl Centre Nuffield Road, Cambridge, (B4 1TG
Doors Ltd 37 Waterlog Road London NW2 TT3

Garde Blien Ltd T/A Guardian Secu

7 Bath Road, Slough Berkshire 5L1 3UE

darilar: Ltd T/A Aguariis

91 Great Queen Street, Dartford, Kent DAL 1YW

Gata-A-Mation Ltd tinrt 1 Boundary Busi centr, dary Way, Woking, Surrey, GU21 SHD
GCL Ltd PO Box 10484, Harlow, CM20 9GY
GEA Ltd Tyttenhanger Houte, Coursers Road, 5t Albans, AL4 OPG
General Metal Cor ctions Limi 51 Hollands Road, Haverhlll, Suffolk, CB9 8PL
G Flame Limited Geo House, 64 The Ridgeway, Chingford, London, E4 6PYU
George lackson & Sons Ltd Unit 19 Kimpton Fark Way, Kimipton Industrial Estate, Sutton, SM3 SBW
Gaorge Johnson Lt Ltd Arch 136, Bellanden Road, London SE15 4QU
Gibson Music Limited Unit 8 The Broornhause 50 Sulivan Road London SW6 3DX
Unit & The Broomhouse, 50 Sulivan road, London, SW6 3DX
Glass UK Ltd Unilt 2c fildgeway Tratling Estat, Thorney Lane, tver, Bucks, 510210
Giasstrends Umiritad 163a St John's Hilt London 5W11 1TQ
1632 5t John's Hill, London, W11 1TQ
Glaze Speciafist Decoration Lim! Linit A132 Riverside, Bendon Valley, London SWi134L2
Glazing Vision Ltd Saw Mills Road, Diss, Norfolk, [P22 4RG
Glen Pashisy a/f Glen Pashley Bu Shanles, Main Street, Chipping Morton, Oxon, OX7 5PU
GMS Bullding Services Limited 42C Waterloo Road, Staples Cormer London, NW2 7itH
Gormley (Masonry Services Etd) Gormiey House, Waxdow Rd, LONDON, NW10 7NU
Gove Marbie [Kingston & Herons Court, NIGHTWATER, Surrey, gulB 55w
Grang: d Brickwork Services L A0 Oakwood Hill ind Est, Loughton, Essex, 1610 372
Grant Thormnton Grant Thomtan Hse Melton 5t London NW1 2EP
aphicraft Ltd 15 The Manton Centre Manton Lane Bedford MK41 79X
phi {als Limitad 12 Otd Bond Street Mayfair London W1S 4PW
Gr Landscaping Ltd 17 Hacddord Walk 119-223 Hackford Rd Londen SW9 007
Gr ads Solicitors LLP Monkstone House City Road Peterborough PEL LIE
Gr Ltd The vor Office 70 Gr Strest London WK 4P
Grove Enviromental Services Lid 15 The Hawthorns, Ewell, Surrey, KT17 2JA
321b den Lane North, Neasden London, NW10 QAH

Guardforoe Security Services Lim
[ o Security UK Linited

# O Box 61 Woden fRaad Wahlerhampton W10 OEW

H & R Envi | Investigatio

Netley House, Gomshall Guildford, Surrey, GUS SQA

H A Boufton Flooring Limited

91A The Crescent, Eastleigh, Hampshire, SO50 S

# W Poulter & Son

42n Reynham Road, h ith, London, We OHY

HZ0 Plus

Unit § Ashbourne Stables, Martimers Lane, Upham, Hampshire, S032 1KF

Hatele UK Lid

Swift Valley Ind Estate Rugby CV21 1RD

Haicyon Interiors

509 Lhbeldge Road Hateh End Pinner Middlesex HAS 4J5

Halfen Limited

Halstock Cabinet Makers Limited

HAsbrine Ltd

Harvier Heating Ltd

31 Humphreys Road Woodside Estate Du ble Beds LUS 4TP

Nightingale Works,, Credington Road,, Higher Halstock, Nr Yeovil Samenet,
27 Payne Road London £3 5P

Little West Farm Melford Lawshali, Bury St Edmunds Suffolk 1P29 4PX

Green

2 O¢iental Road Lornklon E16 287

Hart Construction Limited

Unit 1a, Grange Farm, Grange Road, Tiptree, Colchester, Essex, CO5 0QQ
Templegste, Mead Rlss, Bristol, BS3 4RP

Hayles & Hows itd
Hayps A Y P el

Hays Montrose

HCL Safaty Limited

Huath Lambert Group

Haten Smith

Hetm-i Lid

Handricics Lovel] Ltd

Heritags Redalmed Brick Co

Herts & Essex Printers Umited

Hewlett-Packard intemations! Bank Pic

Hiline Technologies T/A Bement

Wi-Vis Ciothing Co

HLC Engineering Ltd

Hotk y White Aliom Carpentry

Hollowsy White Allom Limited

Howard Sandarson Gardank

Hays House 4 5t Georges Sq New Malden Surrey XT3 41Q

Hays House 4 5t Georges Square New Malden Sutrey KT3 4Q

Bridge House Commerce Rd Brentford Middx TW3 BLO

Friary Court Crutched Friars London EC3N INP

43 South Audley Street Groswenor Square Londan WK 2PU

27-29 Speedwel! Road Hay MAl Slrmingham, 825 SHT

Gemurd 1 5520 Ouford Buslness Park South, Cowley Oxford OX4 200
15 Ashridge Wy Morden Surrey SM4 4EF

Unit 14, Mead Business Centre Mead Lane Hertford Herts SG13 78)
Liffey Pack Tachnology Campus Bamhali foad Leixllp County Xildare W1
Unit 2, Parsons Green Depot, Parsons Green Lane, London, SWé 4HH
Unit 1 Ol House Lodge Church Lane Wexham Bucks 563 6LL

Harwey Rd, Burtn MUlls Ind E£state, Basildon, Essex, S513 1QU

43 South Audiey Strreet, London, W1K 2PU

43 South Audley Street Grosvenor Square London W1K 2PU

27C Eccteston Square, London, SW1V 1INZ

1,23500
1,611 98
77,518.15
912575
1,800 00
7190
3566.10
16,360 42
3,058.80
792.00
11,526 44
962
45,100 16
6563
630.00
16451
77,326.39
16450
69208
143578
2,56500
1,347 73
-504 6O
210222
34,488
137238
4,119 55
5,11125
63,795 28
6,200.45
5,608.80
17,872 10
56,659 B5
146,120 47
342728
2,69003
1,979 83
772.80
11,256.00
1,348.90
57,000 00
35,490 80
40,790.00
20,539 20
39 600 00
5718
139.84
2,375 54
588 30
23,816 25
100,486.94
335226
1,359 B4
2,826 00
39,495 00
520 24
10,217 43
1,809 17
818 78
335 40
108,581.93
1363 22
852 46
6,601 35
95,002 52
4,108.9§
20,865 00
594 B4
22913
166 464 06
1657 70
1,737 36
2,636.26
10008
467 66

-4 351 98
1,821 25
79435
14512 635
75,181 78
29,996.17
425.33




dens soinery Limited

180 Limited

Unit B Regis Road Kentish Town London NWS 3EW

The Business Village Studia 111b Welshach House Broomifl, Wandswarth SW18 43
= Support Tearn Mall Paint North Harbour Portsmauth Hampshire POG 3AU

1BS Reclalm Lid

1€ intormation Ltd

1C1 Contrsct Direct

ideal Marbie & Granits Ltd

1HS {Global] Limited

Ince & Co

Landscape Architects Limited

industrial & Technical Services

Insight Direct (UK) (td

I 1 LK Holdings Limited

e b

Interfix Suppliles

Interflow UK Limited

invicts Contracting Servicas Lid

ton Glass Ltd

Irvine-Whittock Ltd

150 Energy Ltd

ITS Ltd

1 Browne Properties (UK) Limited

I lodde Glass Etd

5 F Cleaning Services

JW Gray Lightning Protection Lt

Jamb Umited

Jamas-White Pool & Spas

Jason Cowan Lid

Jets Bectrical Contractors

Jobber Projects Ltd

John Cullen Lighting

Iohn Sheehan{Oxford] Ltd

John Stacey & Sons Limited

John W Batherst Lid

Joh \Mield Quarries Umitad

Jordan James Limlted

1P Stone Lid

Jupiter Heating Sy 1td

K & D Joinery Ltd

KA Gi dworks Umnited

K G Brain Services Limited

Uaren Plastics

Thame Road Oakleigh Bucks HP1850Q

Crwys House 33 Crwys Rd Cardrff CF2 4YF

Manchester Rd Altrincham Cheshire WALS SPG

Unit 6, Lockwoed Court Pocklington, York, Y042 20W

Willoughby foad Bracknell Berkshire RG12 BFB

Intemational Housa 1 5t Katharine's Way London E1W 1AY

Wyndham house 65 The Close Salkbury Wiktshire 5P1 2EN

286 Kings Roads, Reading, Berkshire, RG1 4HP

The Atrium 1 Harefield Road Lixbridge Muddiesex UBS 1PH

First Fioar, Leo Hause, Raitway Approach, Wallington, Surrey, SME 00X
Derby Road Doncaster South Yorkshire DN2 4PQ

Lelgtton Shrewsbury Shropshire SY5 65Q¢

Invicta House, 7 Western Parade, Woodhatch Reigate, Surrey, RH2 BAU
PO Box 284, Burgess Hill, West Sussex, RH15 WP

Brickstone House, Priory Business Prk, Bedfard Bedfordshire, MKad W
The Stables, Meath Green Lane, Horley, Surrey, RHE 814

nd Foor S The Carronades New Road Southampton $014 0AA

Mesglin House Pavilion Business Centre 6 Kinetic Crescent Enfietd EN3 JFL
Unit 3 Tha Elms ind £5t, Church Road, Harold Wood, Essex, RM3 QiU

35 Penrith Road, Halnaalt, Essex, 1G6 3DA

Unit 1 Swanbridge industrial, Park, Black Croft Road,, Witham, Essex, CM3 3
3 Dove Walk, Pimlico London, SW1W BPS

Arrowhead Road, Theale, Reading, RGY 4AZ

Xenner Weir Business Park Arrowhead Road Thesle, Reading Berkshire RG7 4AH
Wedderburn House, 1 Wedderburn Road, London, NW3 50R

lubvlee Cluse, Kingsbury, London, NWS 8TR

57 Sittingbourne Avenue, £nfield, Middiesex, EN1 208

585 Kings Road London SW6 2EH

Knightsbridge Farm, Yarnton Oxford, OXS 1PH

Stacey industrial Park, Silchester Road, Tadley, Hampshire, RG26 6P2

2 Plgeon Lane, Herne Bay, Kent, CT6 7EM

Crostand Hill Huddersfield West Yorkshire HD4 7AB

1) Bourne Court, Southend Road, Woodford Green, Essex, 58 BHD
Mitstead Manor Farm Manoer Road Sittingbourns Kent ME9 0SE

The Barns, Pennypot Lane, Chobham, GU24 BD1

Jolnery House 69 Chequers Lane Dagenham RM3 6Q1

Watmough House, The Parade, Wrotham Road, Meopham, Kent, DA13 Uw
tnift 2 Millbrook Business Park Hoe Lane Nazeing ENS IR)

Unrt 2 Millbroek Business Park, Hoe Lane, Mazeing, ENS 2RI

54-56 Bensham Grove, Thomton Heath, Surrey, CRT 808

Keith Tollervey

Kavala Stairs Limited

Kitns & F Limited

Knight Asphaite Co Ltd

KS Agency

XWC {UK) Ltd

32 Southfield, Barnet, ENS 2AT

The Stag House, Woaburn Town, High Wycombe, Bucks, HP10 0PN

Cinderhill Trading Estate Weston Coyney Road Stoke on Trent Staffordshire 5T
Old Goods Yard, Station Rd, Lenham, Mardstone, Kent, MEL7 2HR

56 Greek Street bondon WiD 30U

149 Batham Hil London SW1290J

Labdlaw Solutions Limited

Landy Vet UK Limibed

Lanter UK Lid

Lawray Architacts

Lawsons (Whetstone) Ltd

Leighton troncraft Ltd

Lewolux Ltd

Lawes Design Contracts Ltd

Lax Vehicle Leasing Limited

Lifeiiva Fire & Security Ltd

Liftec Lifts

UghtGraghix Limited

LIl innovative Cleaning

Limesquara Vechide Rental

Uncolnshira Statnad Glass Studi

Unelive LUimited

Link Media Systems Ltd

Linrvey Cooper

Lig de Limited.

Uigyds T58 G ical Finance

London Blind Company Ld

London DX d Drilling Services

Londons Holst Limited

London Pumps Limited

Loww & Oilver Ltd

LPC Limited

LSE Busilding Preservation Lid

Lenmyine Ltd

Mactarlanes LLP

Madigan C Services Ltd

ags (tnteriors) ted.

Magh Man Ltd

L

Far attention of O Suse Strawberry Lane Willenhadt West Mudlands WV13 3RS
Foster House, 2 Redditch Road, Studley, Warwickshire, B80 7AX
Registered Office, NRG House & Rushmills Northarnpton KN4 7YB

Head Office 1 The Rise Lianishen Cardiff CF14 GRA

1208 Kigh Road Whetstone London N20 OLL

Unit 4 39 Witlow Lane Mitcham Surrey CR4 ANA

1 Forward Drive, Christchurch industrial Estate, Harmow, Middlesex, HA3 BNT
The Mill, Glynde, Lewes, East Sussex, BN7 855

Crossgate Cross Street Sale Cheshire M33 7FU

16 Queendown Avenue, Rainham, Kent, MES INL

Unit 7, Orbital One, Green Street Green, Dartford, DAL 106G

20 Sourne Road Industrial Park Crayford Kent DAL 4BZ

Flat 1, 30 Malbrook Road, SW15 GBUF

PO Box 208 Weybridge Surrey KT13 OTU

The Homestead, Rotten Row, Theddlethorpe, Lincolnshare, LN12 1NX
Unit 4, Lakeview Stables Lower St Clere Kemsing Kent TN15 6NL

43/50 5t john St, London, ECIM 4DG

Jubsiee House, Unit 1, Butlder Street, Liandudno, North Wales, LL30 1D0R
1513 St Neots Road, Hardwick, Cambridge, CB3 701

PO Bex 10484 Harlow CM20 9GY

205a Lang Lane, Bexleyheath, Kent, DAT 5AF

23 New Park Rd, London, SW2 404

Aifle Street, London, €14 6PB

Unkt 7 Beverly Trading Estate Garth Road Morden, Susrey, SMi4 4lU
Cumnor Road, Woattontt, Boars Hill Oxford, OX1 5iW

North Wing, The Old Bakery, Hyde End Lane, Brimpton, RG7 4RH

The Barn, Field farm Portan Road, Wiltshire, 54 ONF

Lovet Road Harlow Essex CM19 5T8

20 Cursitor Street London ECAA LT

32 38 Leman Street, London, EX 8EW

1048 Battersea Business Centre, 99-109 Lavender Hilf, London, SW11 5QL
Gorden House, 15 Gorden Road, Portslade, Brighton, BNAY 1G1

Rayd Ings Avenue Keighley BD21 4BY

70595
15000
70.50
888 00
2,620 84
7338
1,104 70
5,246 39
1,73751
288972
9,85224
172218
735,441 10
28377
7,276 80
53110
58475
78,657 15
oo
949.98
5,925 00
160 88
56000
1,989 00
1,980 00
£,179 48
72791
o000

000

12 785 00
7,347 20
11,289 00
17,038.39
4,800 00
31,883 16
16,249 96
3,817 34
11985
6,888.00
9,907 04
49351
750 00
3,359 40
7100
000
23000
799 20
2085.00
1,527 54
1,531 49
13 875 00
-512.86
8,427 60
188.00
103.50
176 40
11,924 00
-1374 32
2,141 43
282027
2,548 11
290 00
7B 00
3,883 38
4,830 00
000
63175
51125
1,312 03
B,101.10
41128
13,226 40
95175
16,366 28
55628
6,007.00
294 61
-38327.83
173 04
1,747 92
27600
82926




Margquee Homa Ltd

tiott Harrison Solictors

Marsh Bros Enginesring Services

21 Squirrels Way Earley Reading RG6 SQT

49 South Audiey Sirest Grosvenar Square London WK 200

60 Kimber Rd, Southfields, London, SW18 497

Smugglers Way, Wandsworth, London, SW18 1EA

Unit Betchworth Works ifield Roed Chartwood Surrey RHG 00X

Unit Betchworth Works, ifleld Road, Chartwood, Surrey, RHE 0DX

Unit 6 Eversley Way Thrope industrial Estate Egham, Surrey TW20 8RG
12 Great Jamves Street London WCIN 3DR

Macston A Langt Ltd

Martin McCofl

Mason Navaro Pladgs

Matrix Privata Eguity Partners Lid

Matthew Evarss Photography

Mauro Perucchetti Lid

Maybourne & Russell

MeGiniey Rearultment Services Lt

MeGinloy Reorultrment Services Ltd

cgrath Bros{Waste ControfjLtd

Malbury Consuiting Ltd

Meronden Designs Lad

Metro Rod

Matro Rod PLC

Metro Waste

MHS Bollers Ltd
Igh Prod: e

Milbanh Foors Limited

Miles Watsvicapes Limited

Minster Jotrery Ltd

MK Fall Protaction Limited

Moblie Lock & Safe Co.

Mobile Mini UK Ltd

UK Lid t/a Alma Home

Mourtt Street Printers & Stationers

M Ben Wilkinson

Mr R Jelfrey T/A BIS Jolnery Ser

Muftigiow Fres

Munsters Ltd

PO Bax 3, Bak ll, Derbyshire, DE45 11T

George Edwards Rd, Fakenham, Norfolk, NR21 BNL

Unit 1617 Cranford Way Homsey London N8 90G

Bangroft Court Hitdin Hertfordshire 5G5 ILH

1 Jerrnym Street London SWIY 4UH

3 Ladywell Tower Road Branksome Park Pocle BH13 6HY

2 Stath Ave, Hayes, Middiesex, UB3 2ES

2 Stxth Avenue Hayes Middlesex UB3 2€5

Unit Five Leigh Green industrial Estate, Appledore Road, T den Kent, T
24 Water Lane, Watford, Hertfordshire, WD17 2HB

24 Water Lane Watford Hertfordshire WD 2NH

tacgrath Works Hepscott Rd Hackney London €9 SHH

victaria house britannta rd waltham cross Waltham Abbey Essex en8 7ru
Prospect House, Bethel Lang, Hale, Surrey, GUS 008

Metro House, Churchill Way, Macclesfield, Cheshire SK11 6AY

UX Accounts Department Metro House Churchill Way Macclesfield Cheshire SK11
arch 8 parkfield industrial Es culvert place london twil 5ba

3 Juruper Way Southfields Business Park Basiidon Essex 5515 654

PO Box 1 Saffron Walden Essex CB10 INS

Earts Colme Business Park Earls Colna Colchester Essex COB INS

School House, Great Ashfield, Bury 5t Edmunds, Suffolk, (P31 3H1
Riverside Bam, Ugloders, Dorset, DTG 4PG

Unit 34, MK Two Business Cemre, Barton Road Bletchiey, Mitton Keynes, MK2
227 229 Merton Road Wandsworth Landen NW18 5EB

2B Falcon Court Preston Farm Business Park Stockton on Tees 7518 TX
12-14 Greatarex Street, London, E1 SNF

4 Mount Street London WK LW

43 South Audley Street Grosvenor Square London Wik 2PU

26 Halg Avenue,, Rochester, Kent, ME1 2RZ

Canterbury Road St Nicholas at Wade Birchington Ramsgate CT7 0PQQ
Blackstone Rd Huntingdon Cambridgeshire PE18 6EF

Murphy Bullding Services bd

Challengs House, 616 Mitcham Road, Croydon, Surrey, CRD 3AA

MWS Joinmry Ltd

NCI Flooring Contractors ttd

NCP

South Grove House, Rotherham, S50 2AF
Standford, Beehive Chase, Hook End,, Bremtwood,, Essex, CM15 OPA,
PO Box 6149 1 Trinity Court Broadlandds Wolverhampton WV1 SRT

'Neoposs iid

[« s Accoums Department Neopost House South 5t Ramford Essex RM1 2AR

New Haden Pumps Lid

Newrnots Ltd t/a Rools

Draycott Cross Road Cheadle, Stoke-on-Trent, Staffs, 5710 ZNW
258 Earisfield Road, London, SW18 3DF

Nightingale Lfts Ld

Florence Houte, 35 Wellflelds, Loughton Essex, IG10 1PA

Nimbus Consmrvation Umited

Eastgate, Christchurch Street £ast Frome, Somerset BA111QD

Patrick House Station Rd Hook RG27 9HU

Unit 11 Forest Row Business Park Statlon Road Forest Row, East Sussex RH18 5

Northlesgh Farm Maln Road, Birdharn, PO20 78Y
Site Warks Dept Birch House Joseph Street Oldbury, West Midiands 869 2A0

Arfington Business Centre Millshaw Park Leeds LS11 ONE

22 Hill Road, BAsingstoke, RG23 THR
Devonshire House Manor Way Borehamwood Herts WD6 1QQ

Henwick Court Turnpike Rd Newbury Berkshire RG18 3Q¥

13F g Court, Glasshoughton, Castieford WF10 SHW

Coombeswell Pottery, Farnham Lane, Haslemers, Surrey, GU27 1HG

Boughton Pumping Station Brake Lane Newark Notts NG22 SHO

7 Bridgegata Cantre, Martinfleld, Wetwyn Garden City, Herts, AL7 1IG

Private foad No 7, Cobwick Industriat Estate, Nottingham, Nottinghamshire, N

Ashlay House Ashley Road Aftrincham Cheshirs WAL4 2DW

Unlt G, Park House Watford Business Park Greenhiil Crescent Watford, Hertfor

3 Darkes Lane, Potters BAr, Herts, ENG 1AG

2 Darkes Lane Potters Bar Hertfordsire ENG 1AG
37 Grace Business Centre 21/23 Willow Lane Mitcham Surrey CR4 4TU
37 Grace Busi Centre, 21/23 Willow Lane, Mitcham, Surrey, CR4 4TU

Rovyil Paviilon 2 Summerhouse Road Northampton NN3 681

143-145 Kew Road Richmend Upon Thames Surrey TWS 2PN

Unit 6 Astley Industrial Estate West Yorkshire 1506 BXT

123 Abbey Lane, Leicester, LE4A SOX

P D Priest A/F Priast Restoratio

103A Sussex Road, Watford, Herty, WD24 SHR
96 Moyser Road, London, SW16 65H

PAT French Polishers

94 Kiilowen Ave, Northoit, Middlesex, U85 4QU

P.Sales Lane

Pump Sy

35 Tynemouth Rosd Mitcham CR4 2BQ
Unit 20-22, Gold Nursaries Business Park, lenkins Orive, Elsenham, Essex, CM

Palritworks UK Ltd

Paper Round Ld

240 Camberweil Road London SES 0DP
The Oid Pump House, Unit 5 Lombard Road London, $W19 3tz
52 Lant Street London SE1 iRB

Paradigm Global Partners LLP

Forsyth Court 117 The Headrow Leeds 151 54X

-

F mt Finishing C umi

65-66 Woodrow Woolwich London, SELS SDH

Paris Ceramics IJﬂII;!d

583 Xings Road Chelsea London SWE 2EH

1,740.06
1200
294423
%522
71675
6,057 00
513459
15,368.28
19,577.22
57492
13360
4,080 00
5,916.68
-4,800 00
2,437.50
16,442.95
26 239.25
41125
181194
29,046 60
18,270 60
3,47200
54521
6,818.72
158423
1.029.20
1976
11,008 00
17,066.60
3751988
3,181 00
9788
2,676 43
7,072 62
323270
25995
000

-237 56
222991
54,728 63
400
7,247 10
15,620.22
3,050 65
245.58
?178.28
192.50
26,941 20
1,788.80
4,553 12
163.80
363 17
32,848.85
96000
4,633.00
809 60
357.20
2,734 00
3,451 92
93728
17820
50097
10,510 94
61,668.67
13,041.15
835 66
£76 00
938 75
1,476.92
14570
413 40
4,630 01
8,004.91
1,004 00
3000

878 25
138 40
612.00
158.50
3,000.00
4,998 35
18,468.00




Parker Marchanting Ltd

Pays Stenework and Restorstion L

PC ] bt

Pegasl Management Lid

Penguin Ing Pooks Ld

Permanex Security Ltd

PHS Complfance

Pisces Purmps Ltd

s ff & Haeris Lnd

Platt & Davis Elecirical & Secur

PLP Limited

PME Carpantry Ltd

Pogx i Grouwp UK Umitnd

Portakabin td

Powwow Water

Prefit

PO Box £74 Mapie House Potters Bar ENG 9EQ

Statlonmasters House, Mottingham Statron Approach, London, SES 4EL

Units 1-2 Claylacwds Rd Ind Est Olaylands Road Bishops Wakham Southampton SO
207 Sloane 5t London $WIX SQX

3 & 6 Dolphin Square, Bovey Tracey, Newton Abbott, Devon, TQ13 9AL

1 Pagden Street Havelock Terrace London SWE 4AT

Access House, 83 Welr Road, London, SW19 SUG

Epstion House The Square Gloucester Business Park Gloucester Gi3 4AD

Unit 5 & 5, Churnet Court Churnatside Business Park Hasrison Way Cheddleton
Unit 4 & 5, Churnet Court, Churnetsice Business Park, Harnson Way, Cheddiet
Suite 206, MH] Studlo, Ware, Hertfordshire SG12 9Py

45 Quicks Road,, Wimbledon, Londoen, $W14 1EY

120 The Glade Coulsdon Surrey CRS 15N

11 Giyna Ascent Baxhifl On Sea, €ast Sussex, TNAD 2NX

Arch 213C, Newnham Terrece Hercules Road, London, 3E1 7DR

New Lane Huntingdon York Y032 97T

PO Box 717 GULS 9WZ

14 Soverelgn Park Coronation Road London NW10 7QP

Fre-Formad Components Lid

Fremier Gate A g

Premier Gate Automation Ltd

Preservation Treatments Surrey L

Price and Myers

Priory Machanica! Services Ltd

Privet Capital LLP

L] LUmited

Progressive Safety Footwear & Clothing L

Dawis Road Chessington Surrey KT9 2TV

MERCADAL Gardiners Lans North Crays Hill Billericay, Essex CMI11 2XA
21 Buckwins 5q, Surnt Mills Ind Est, Basiidon, Essex, 5513 18!

Belmont House, Belmot Rd, Camberley, Surray, GUA5 INZ

30 Newmnan Street London W1P 3PE

30 Nswman Street, London, W1P 3PE

Priory House,, 475 Godstone Road,, Whyteleafe,, Surrey, CR3 OBL

1BB Charles Street London W1

Rooks Nest, Godstone, Surrey, RH9 BBY

101 Worthing Road Sheffleld South Yorkshire 59 3N

Project D cing Limited

11 5t Margaret's Platn, Ipswich, Suffolk, iP4 268

Frotacta Soreen Ltd

2 Driberg Way 8raintree Essex CM? INB

PRP Plastering UK Ltd

Publlc Clocks Ltd

78 Gashawk Drive Chelmsford, Essex, CM2 8XP
Unit 31 Wexham Business Villag, Slough, Berks SL25HF

Quaiitasse ttd

Quallty Kitchen Installations

Quintessentialty Publishing

Kempshott Park £state Basingstoke Hampshire RG23 7LP
152 Slade Green Road, Erith, Kent, DAS 2IE
10 Cartisle Street London W1D 38R

H & H BuRding Setvices Limbted The Lodge, 128 Hillview Avenue, Hornchurch, Essex, RM1120L
A Oirschot Limited 208 Pickhurst Lane West Wickham Kent BR4 OHL
A Cock Bullding Maintenance Lt 16 London Road, Newington, Sittingbourne, Kent, ME9 TNR
dl lcatdons Agency Wyndham House 189 Marsh Wall London E14 95X
Radiocoms Systems Lid Unit 3 Chase Business Centre Chase Road, Park Roval London NW10 6QD
detac CPE Limited 2nd Floor Forum Four Parkway Solent Business Park Whiteley Fareham POL5 JAD
kins (Glass} Co itd Tha London Glass Centre 24-34 Pearson Strest London E2 810
RECOM‘I‘M 25 Rudan Way Epsom Downs Surrey K717 3LL
ddisaals Limited ‘the Furtong Berry Hill Industrial Estate Droitwich Worcestershire WRS 98G
Reed Harris 27 Camwath Road London SWE 3HR
_Regency Cleaning Ltd Suite 501, imternational House, 223 Regent Street, London, W1 820D
Relph Ross Partnership 35a Brown Street, Salisbury, Wiktshire, SP1 2AS
Renion 11d Richardson House, Soundary Business Court, Church Road, Mitcham Surrey, CR4
Rentoldt initlal UK Ltd PO BOX 4973 Dudley DY1 9E1
ki Pest Control PO Box NO 7 East Grinstead West Sussex RH19 1YN
Renubath Services bid 2464 1llie Road, London, SWE 7QA
Restoration & Remedial Ltd 33 Addison Way Northwood Middlesex HAG 155
33 Addison Way, Northwood Muddlesex, HAG 155
Reyool Heating Co Lid Dickinson 50, Croxey Green, Rickmansworth, Herts, WD3 3€7
Rickabin Rentals Umited Horseshoe Corner Hindsman Way Choats Road, Dagenham Essex RMS 6L
Robert Half timnited Washington House | ional Square Off Starley Way Birmingham 837 7GN
Robert Hill T/A Masecat Plasterin 78 Redings Av, Stanford-Le-Hope, Essex, $517 80T
Robert Horne Group ttd Huntsman House Manison Close Moulton Park Northampton NN3 6LA
Robore Cuts Limited Unit 16 Mitcham Industrial Est, 85 Streatham Road Mitcham, Surrey CRA 2AP
Rosalind Wilson Design Suite 401 258 Belsize Road London NW6 48T
Rotor Scaffolding Services Lid 14 Maypole Crescent South, Darent Industrial £state, Erith, Kent, DAB 212
Rovac Contracts Ltd Unlt 34, Lianelli Workshops, Trostre Industrial Park, Trostre Road, Lianelli
Royat Borough of Kensington & Chelsea Town Hall Hornton Street Longdon W8 7RX
RS Componants Ltd PO Box 99 Corby Narthants NN17 SRS
S M Contracts Limited Prpys Court, 84 The Chase, London, SW4 ONF
Safestore PLC 19 Lambard Road Battersea Eondon SW11 3RH
Safetyshop Douglns Brizee House Comrte Way Bredbury Industrial Park Stackport SKG 2RR
Salix Projects Ltd 8 Wyke Lane North, Felpham, West Sussex, PO22 BLE
Sanders FHre Sy LUmitad Hamlyn House, 4 Beadles Lane, Old Oxted, Surrey, RH3 91/
Sapar Glass ndustries Lid Thames House, Longreach Rd, BARKING, Essex, 1G11 (UR
Sati: The Oid Matitings Church Street Biggleswade Bedfordshire SG13 0IS
Savils G dal Ltd 25 Finsbury Circus LondonAl15,14 ECZM TEE
Saanprobe Yechniques Limited Unh 11 Bushey Close, Old Bam Lane, Xenley, Surrey, CRB SAU
505 {London) Lid 183-189 Northcote Road Battersea London SW11 6QF
i 1bd 65-68 Woodbrooke Way Corringham, Essex, 5517 9OW
Salect A Skip UK Ltd Network House Badgers Way Oxon Business Park Shrewsbury 5v3 5A8
Selectagl td Campfield Road St Albans Herts ALL SHT
Sevenoaks Glaxing Unlt 6, Sevenpaks Business Centre, Cramptons Road, Sevenoaks, TN14 500
Shaehan Haudage and Plant Hire Ltd Knightsbridge Farm Yamton Oxford Oxfordshire OXS 1PH
Shella Fitzjones PR 15 Fitzroy Road London NW1 BTU
Shire Systems Limsited 1 Mountbatten Business Centre 16 Millbrook Road East Southampton 5013 $HY
Shophkit Dasigns {1d Uniits B & C 100 Cecil Street Watford WD24 5AD

3,871.50
5,65571
2,640.00

11,37000
9,555 27
167738
3,609 35
1,154 39

29375
360 00
133,707 46

41351
507 00
509 13

000
3,840 00
1,576 85

45328
2,289
15,480 00
1,400 66
26400
32097
5328

1 188.00
7,604 40
171705
1,795 37
3,604 32
2913
21450

16,788 61

65 21085

564
5,201 60

000

9353
799 08
9,871.99

97,293 23

48035

4,665 30
491.59
52500
558 85
187 35
2,954 72
1,760 45
9990
5,316.80
59,380 00
1,355 00
1,226 65
480 00
1,062 00
2,244 35
446 50

5 89106
14,717 20
-585 1%
499138




Sibyl Colefax & lohn Fowler 39 Brook Street London W1K LE
Siddeley Land: Designs Ltd 2 Palmerston Court, Palmerston Way, Batterses, London, SW8 441
Siverdel! (UK] Lt Unit 2, Pactfic Wharf Hertford Road Barking Essex iG11 881
Slecspicity Mouldings & terk Malt Housa Farm, Green St Green Road, Dartford, Kent, DA2 80X
Siren 55 Greek Street London W1D 3DT
Site Ld 16 Tiller Court, Tilker Road, London, E14 8PX.
Soad UK Ltk 143 Camden Road, Tunbridge Wells, Kent, TN1 2RA
Slender Winter Partnership The Old School London Road Westerham Kent TN16 10N
Sling & Tackie Third Avenue Denbigh West industrial £state Milton Keynies MK1 1DR
SMC Ltd / A Chwibb Emergency Resp PO BOX 18070 Excel Centre, Explortion Drive Eridge of Don Aberdeen AB23 85G
Smith & 8yford Ltd St Georges House,, Station Approach,, Cheam,, Surmey, SM2 7AT
Solarcom Listited 94 Matlock Crescent, Cheam, Surrey, SM3 9SN
Solinear Ltd Oaktree House, Alan Farnaby wAY, Sherff Hutton Ind Est, Sheriff Hutton York
Sound ideas The Cast Perry Court London Faversham ME13 8RY
The Oast Perry Court London Road Faversham, Kent MEL3 SRY
The Oast, Perry Caurt, London, Faversham, ME13 SRY
doraft Orchard Building Hewitts Road Chelsfleld, Orpington Kent BR6 0L
Southern Crana 8 Aotess Platform Wintersfield farm, Wiggonholt, Pulborough, West Suisex, RH20 2]
Southern Electric Pk P O Box 13 Havant Hampshire POS 518
Southfields Office Supplies Ltd Unt 3 Rufus Business Centre Ravensbury Terrace London $W1B 4RL
wign Glass & Glaring 17 New broadwey, Uxbridge Road, Middx, UB10 GLS
Spade (sl Construction Co Ltd Town Lane, Wooburn Green, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire, HP10 OPD
Special Purpose Electrontcs Lid 7 Ravensguay Business Park Cray Avenue Orpington Kent GR5 480
7 quay Busi Park, Cray Avenue, Orpington, Kent, BR5 480
Speachly Bircham LLP 6 New Streat Square London EC4A 31X
Speedy Hire Centres{Southern} tid Northern Way Bury 5t Edmunds Suffolk 1232 6NL
Speedy Hirs Centres{Western)itd Clarence House Clarence Rd 5t Phiflips Bristol BS2 ONR
Speedy Lifting Limited The Pentagon Island Nottingham Road Derby DE1 6BW
Limited York House York Street Wigan W3 4BY
Spaedy Survey Ltd Suite 1 Auckingham Row Brick Kiln Lane Wigan WN1 1XX
Sprrad Construetion Limited Heiston, Cormwall, TR13 OLW
St John Ambul Shared accounting centre st john house 5 broadfleld close Sheffield $8 txN
St John Ambulanos {Oxfordshire} County Headg: s 40 High Street Xidlington Oxford OX5 2DN
St Jobn Ambulance Assoclstion Edwina Mountbatten House 63 York 5t London WIH 1P5
Stanford Joinery Limived Unit 4, AlA Business Cantre Laker Road Rachester Airport ind £st Rochester,
Stannah Microlifes Led Watt Close, East Portway, Andover, Hampshire, SP10 350
Starlight lrvestments Licnited 5-10Gi Gardens London SW1W 0DH
Sterling Studios Unit D, Wi Trading Estate, Londen, NW10 7LU
Stirfing Stone Ltd Wallace House, Whitehouse Road, Sticling, Central, FX7 7TA
Stone Age Ltd Boxted Farm, Berkhamsted Road, Hemel Hempstead, Herts, HP1 25Q
Stone Clrcle Ltd Shothanger Works Kingsclere Road Wootton St. Lawrence Basingstoke, Hants RG2
Stone Productions {Contracts) Lid 7-9 East Hlll Wandsworth London SW18 2HT
Stone Productions Ltd 7-9 East Hill, Wandsworth, London, SW18 2HT
Stone Spectallsts ttd Unit 2, Risborough Agricul Services, Woodway, Princes Rishorough  Bucks, HP2
Storage Solutions Umited Unden Close Schoot Lane Great Torrington Dewon EX38 7AL
Structural Repairs & Speclalist CanBuylid House, Bristol Way, Stoke Gardens, Slough, Berkshire, 5(1 3OF
Sun-X (UK} Lid Madeira Parade, Madeira Avenue, Bognor Regis, Sussex, PO22 BDX
Surtace Tiles Ltd 60 Queenstown Road Battersez London SW8 3RY
Swallow Lifts Instaliations Ltd Urit 5 Centrsl Place, Off Partland foad, South Norwood, SE25 4PR
Swift Computers Lid Unt 3, 12 Trading Estate Road London NWI0 71U
Swiitchnet Sy itd 5 Cecll Court, Pegrams Road, Harlow, Essex, CM18 7QR
Sykas & Son Limited 42 Essex Street, London, WC2R 3IF
Sypot Limited £izsinore House Buckingham Street Aytesbury Buckinghamshire HP20 2NO
System Uad Limited 10 Geralds Grove, Banstead, Surrey, SM7 INE
T & P Lead Roofing Lid SA Lampits HIli, Corringharn, Essex, S517 9AA
T 8 Englnaering (Herts} Limited 47 Greeoway Berkhamsted Hartfordshire HP4 3IE
47 Greenway, Berkhamsted, Hertfordshire, HP4 3IE
T Brewet Timber Mitl Way Gauden Road Clapham London SW4 6LY
T Browm Geoup 24 High Street, Ewell, Surrey, KT17 15
T £ Nunn Roofing Contractors 50 Owen Gardens, Woodford Green, Essex, IG8 805
1 Lot Lad Unit 19 North Orbital Park, Napsbury Lane, St Albans, Herts, ALY 1XB

TP Aspinall & Sors Limited

Aspinall Way Middiston Busipess Park Middleton Road, Heysham Lancashite LAZ
Aspinali Way, Middh Busk Park, Midd) Road, Heysham, Lancashire,

T/A Serviea Point UK

161185 Farringdon Rd London £CIR 3AL

Tannis Davidson

42 Cormarant Lodge 5t Katherine Docks London E1W 1AL

TASC A Led

Rotafix House Abercraf Swanses South Wales SAS 1UR

TASC Buliding Services Engineeri

Unit 42, Aspect Court, Siverdale Enterprise Park, Kent's Lang, Silverdale

Taybor il & Co Umited

4 John Oliver Buildings 53 Wood Street Barnet ENS 48S

Taylor Pearce Restorstion Servic

Fishers Court, Besson Street, London, SE14 SAS

Taylors of London Ltd

Unit 2, Alston Works,, Falkland Road,, Barnet, ENS 4E).

2 Ash Yard Locksbrook Trading Estzte Bath BA] 3EH

TBKS Architectural b ngery Ltd
TCS Courlers

57 Yernon Road East Sheen London SW14 SNU

Techgate Pic 138 Wapping High Street London EIW 3PA
Tad Joh Security Services L Suite 1,2nd Floor, Southpark Busimess Centre, 310 Green Lane, 1ord, Essex,
Tervax UK Uimited b Rquidati Baech Hyde Farm, Buildings, Dyke Lane, Wheathampsted, Hertfordshere, AL& BEN
Test Valley Engl Lrd Uniz 13y il vailey Road, Winchester, Hampshire, 5023 OLD
Thames Witer Utilities Ltd Network Services Business Cent P O Box 80 Brentford Middiesex TWS JEE
PO Box 234 Swindon Wiitshire SN38 37w
PO Box 3564 Swindon Wiltshire SN38 3T,
The Business Britsanis 9-11 Gunnery Terrace Roval Arsenal London 5£18 65W
The Danwood Group iLtd Harrisson Place Whisby Road Lincoln Lincolnshire ING 3DG
Tha Fuiler Picture 17b Woodiand Gardens Selsdon Surrey CR2 8PH

146.99
387258
23500
20,996 10
16,852 B0
4,044 00
44000
17,997 60
33000
15197
47,600 40
39000
88520
32900
21738
23602
23500
540.00
1,404.52
85139
5,592.00
22,861.20
31726
60155
6,000 00
3,454 73
8136
611478
9,168.22
2,866.70
4,290 00
529.38
1,938 00
626 62
8400

15% 79
47180
743150
28,383 15
80 37
13,971 05
2,690 40
10,462.19
5,834 B4
196.11
1,374.00
7,617 60
3,903 51
27495
18706
7,21800
903,36
2,937.50
11,543 60
23,149 76
701 50
38,685 06
10 500 30
1,522 80
1,857 60
18,000 00
366 00
31,715 30
8,604 22
8,000 00
0,973 75
108,248 64
5,070 00
376 00
87105
1,121.82
475.00
1,260.00
3,091 20
.00
71553
16.96
2037
20,123 44
186 24
61,577 B0
869,51



Unit 1, Brunel Road Gorse Lane industrial Estate Great Clacton Essex CO15 4L

Stk & Terry House, Wanitock Road, Birmingham, B14 4RS

123 Regents Street, Sulte 501 international House, Mayfalr London, W18 20D
Unit 3 North Bridge Road Berkhamsted Hertfordshire HP4 1EF

Thae Fuller Picture 17g Woadiand Gardens, Sefsdon, Surray, CR2 8PH
The Garden Bullders 259 Munster Road, Fulham, London, SW6 5BW

Tha Garden Trallls Company

The GIG} Contractors Ltd 90 Ward Point Hotspur Street, London SE11 6UE
The Gresn Oah Carp ¥y Company Langley Farm, Liss, Hampshirs, GU33 7TiwW

Tha Hub Lid

The KlaanTaxm Limited

Tha Light Corporath

The London Chimney Co Ltd

The Payrol] Company Service Limited

The Real Clesning Conpany UK Ltd

The Rooflight Company

22 Southside Quarter, Burns Road, Battersea, LONDON, 5W11

5 The Technopark Mewmarket Road Cambridge CBS 878

1124 Leyland St, Wellingboraugh, Northamptonahire, NN8 1RT

Wyhwood Business Centre Miton Road Shipton-under-Wychwood Oxfordshire 0X7 6

The Shors Group Limited

The Showroom Lid

The Traditional Lime Compsny

The Water Monopoly itd

Thisthe Hatel

Thomton Conudting Group timite

Shore House, 1-1 Middle Street, Shoreham-by-Sea, West Sutsex, BN43 509
Ground Floor 140-144 Frestan Road London W10 6TR

Church Farm Leckhampton Cheltenham Glouc hire GL53 00

16-18 Lonsdale Road Londen NW6 6RD

Marbla Arch Bryanston Street Marble Arch London W1A 4UR

1 Grosvenor House, Durking Road, East Gninstead, Wesk Sussex, RH19 ZRW

Tihe Click Limited

Tys

PO Box 111 Uphook Hampshire GtJ30 SAH
PO Box 330 Wateriooville Hampshire PO7 98X

Titan Fire Security

1 Swan Wharf, Wsterloo Road, Uxbrtdge, Muddlesex, UBS 2RA
99 High Street, Esher, Surrey, KT10 9QE

Tom Howley Betpoks Fumniture Ltd
Jones Speislist Paperhangers Lt

3 Stod Lane, Gamilngay, Sandy, Bedfordshire, 5619 1P

Tonry White

Total Access

Toureen Contractors Ltd

Trad Scatfolding Co trd

73C Christchurch Road,, Tulse Hil,, London, SW2 3DH

Unit 5 Raleigh Hall Indusrial Estate Eccleshall Stafford ST21 6)L
Unit 5, Raleigh Hall Indusrial Estate, Eccleshall, Stafford, ST21 GIL
25 Cecl! Road, Weakistone, Middiesex, HA3 SQY

Pelican Wharf, imperial Strest, Bromley by Bow, London, £3 3ED
Trad House Imperlal Street Bromiey by Bow London E3 3ED

Trach for London Ltd

Tramswo ple

Transport for London

Teavis Periins Trading Co Lud

TRC Contracts Limtted

255-257 Flower Market, Coverst garden markat, SW3 SNA

Fulcrum south arear, Central Court, Station Way,Crawley, W.Sussex, RH10 Lih
Congestion Charging PO Box 2965 Coventry CV7 8ZR

Sales Ledger Department P O Box 5229 Northampton NN5 7ZF

Unit 2, Unlon Wharf, Market Harborough, LEL6 TUW

Trend Controt Systems Lid

Trgsrton C J Limited

TRI Control Systems Limited

Albery House Speingftetd Road Horsham West Sussex RH12 2P0,

Albery House, Springfield Road, Horsham, West Sussex, RH12 2PQ
Trenton House imperial Way Croydon Surrey CRO 8RR

Colhemn Green House, Colham Green Road, Unbridge, Middlesex, UBS 300

Trindty Protection Sy td

24 The Nursery Sutton Courtnenay Abingdon Mary, Oxoner, OX14 41A

TudorvRle Interiors Ltd

Turr Styte Designs Ltd

Turner & Summarsbes Ltd

TWI Limited

U Recrudt c/o Lioyds TSB Commercial FAn.

Unkirape Bilrds Ltd

Urndt Art Glass btd

4 Sandy Lane, North Walllngton, Surrey, SMb 81X

Baron Way Roundswedl Business Park Barnstaple Devan EX31 3TB
Hayman House Market $q, Bampton, Oxfordsira, OX18 H
Granta Park Great Abington Cambridge CB21 6AL

PO Box 100 Banbury Oxfordshire OX16 156

13 Shoptands,, Welwyn Garden City Hertfordshire, ALB TRH
Arminghall Close Norwich NR3 3UE

53 Escourt Road Watford WD1T 2PH

Unhverzal Ol Enginering Solutions Lt
University of Greemwich

V A Hutchison Flooring Limited

V C Contracts Limited

Vaia Garden Houses Ltd

Studert Finance & Anance Supp Avery Mlil Campus Southwood Site, Eltham Lond
Units 1, 2 & 3, Building NA, Beeding Close, Southern Cross Trading Estate, &

The Brambles, Crouch Lane, Goffs Oak, Hertfordshire, EN7 6TH

Londonthorpe Road, Grantham, Lincs, NG31 953

unit 4 220 the vale London nwll 8sr

Grovebury Road Leighton Buzzard Bedfordshire LU7 8RU

international House LI F T Temple Mills Lana London E15 2£S

Redh Lower Durrton fload, Bulphan, Upminster Essex, RM14 3TD

2 Teal House, Cowley Business, Park, High Street, Cowley,, Middiesex, U438 24

Belle Isle Works 202-228 York Way Kings Cross London N7 9AZ

31 Woodcock Delt Avenue, Kerton, Middlesex, HA3 0PW

Third Avenue Halsted Essex CO9 25X
26 Netherhall Rd Netherton industrial £state Wishaw Lanarkshire ML2 Q6

Warwich Elactrical Wholesalers Ltd

Watco (UK) Ltd

Chandler House, Cumnor Road, Farmoor, Oxford, OX2 9NS
The Stables Warnicombe Herese Thverton Devon EX16 4PP
44 Churion Street London SW1V ILP

Watco Mouse Filmer Grove Godalming Surrey GU7 3al

Water & Energy Field Services Lid

UKLl

Cedars Farm Bam Draycott Derbryshire DE72 3RE

12716 Dovid Road Poyle Trading Estate Coinbrook Berkshire 5L3 0DG
1260 London Road Norbury Loadon SW16 4EG

The Grange, Hill Hoit Farm, Norton Disney, Lincolnshirs, LN6 919
Molineux Houose Russall Gardens Wickford Essex 5511 8BL

What A Load of Rubbish limited

White & Whits Londar,

White Allom Studio

Highview Susiness Park, The Barracks, Hook, Hampshire, RG27 SNL
kUnit 97 235 Earts Court Road Londan SW5 SFE

The Bam,, Coptfold Hall,, Writte Road,, Margaretting, Essex, CM4 OEL
55 Bendon Valley, London, SW18 4{F

Whitah y Linwited

Whitten Metalworks (UK) Ltd

Whitten Thmbaer Ltd

Winstaniey Meta! Fabrications Lid

Woissley UK Lid

Wooddrit Ltd

3 Gog Magog Cottages, Haverhill Road, Stapleford, Cambridge, CB22 515
Unit 4 39 Willow Lane Mitcham Surrey CRA 4NA

Eagle Wharf Peckham Hill Street London SELTS SIT

Uit 27 The Vale ind Park 170 Rowan Road Streatham 5W16 58N

PO Box 68 Ripon HGA IXY

159 - 161 Eastern West, Chadwell Heath, Romford, Essex, RM6 550

Workspace L 4 -]

World Market intellipence

Wortdwide Connact Ltd

Aag House 85 Whitechapel Road Lendon EX 1DU
Progressive House 2 Makistone Road Foats Cray Kent DA14 SHZ
31 Commerce Road Peterberough Business Park Lynch Wood Cambridgeshire PE2 &L

37963
3,211.00
29375
16,825 60
4510
14,950.80
350.00
43,578.03
12320
45856
3,918.00
6,976.01
7.506.36
10,146 65
2,234 34
31,719 70
278.00
900.00
517.00
73800
3,706 69
4,333.80
2,020 69
1,22000
350,40
252240
59,760 00
30000
FI5 50
18,626.60
600

903 00
9,220 33
19,104 55
400 67
473 84
7144
B28.00
184.50
644108
416118
12049821
6,150.00
38,208.00
49200
896 23
2,280.00
1,160.00
32,465.80
1,868 40
459300
91176
13574 29
2,868 18
6,536.10
2,944 20
41321 30
30,618.30
14204
11295
000
2455 75
1,078 52
354,85
118.04
408.00
936.00
30,135 70
26195
13762
1,332.00
20,558.50
24,525 00
0.00
03
531110
1,647 18
2401 N
3,306.45
2,731.82
200.21
54 00




‘Wyehwood Environmentsi Ltd

82 Springfield Road, Westcott, Dorking, RHA 3PD

2,650 00
X-Sert Haulags Ltd Unit 6 Neasden Goods Yard Neasden tondon NW10 2UG 168.50
Yarmedts Ltd Riverside House Southerd Road Woodford Green Essex IGB BRQ 3578
Zurich Global Corporate Uk Surety second Floor Sandfield House Water Lane Wimsiow, Cheshire sk9 582 13,2133
Zutec UX Ltd 1 Alfe Street, London, £1 8DE 175.50

Signature

Date

A

i{i uf I




